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Scrutiny Officer, : : ' Ikputd Registrar (J)

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATTVE TRIBUNAI
HYDERABAD BELTH ; HYDERABAD

ORTGINAL APPLICATION No. D2- oF 1992

Shri /"Jf»ffaﬁw/z&“ - ' e _#pplicant (s)

Versus

mwuﬂ%ﬂ rf:w/f‘

"~ Respondent (s)

a e

This .Application has been submltted‘to the Tribunal by

Ay‘&u_‘v\ &; ClQL%,4ﬁQJL‘/y24m~E& N i.' Advocate'

under Section 19 of the Admlnlstratlve Trlbunal Act 1985 and

same has been scrutinised w1th reference to the p01nts mentloned -

in check llSt in the llght of the prov1Slons contalned An- the -,

: .Admlnlstratlve Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1987.

The Application hag been in order and may “e listeq

{

A




Particulars to be examined

Endorsement as to result of examination

10.

.

12,

13.

I4.

15.

16.

17

18,

Hus the index of documents been filed and has the %
paging been done properly ? *

Have the chronological details of representations
made and the outcome of cuch representation been 2
indicated in the application ? ' ;

Is the matter raised in the application pending
before any court of law or any other Bench of the
Tribunal ¢ ’

Are the applicationfduplicate copy/spare copies
signed ?

Are extra copies of the application with annexures
filed. :

(b} Defective

(a) Identical with the original (/(

¢} Wanting in Annextres
No vvevccvie e JPage Nos v ?
d Distinctly Typed ?

Have fuil size envelopes bearing full address of ?
the Respondents been filed ¥

Are the given addresses, the registered addresses ? 9

Do the names of the parties started in the copics,
tally with those indicated in the application ?

Are the translations certified to be true or sup- a.
ported by an affidavit affirming that they are 4
true ?

Are the facts for the case mentione under item
No. 6 of the application.

“4

{a} Concise ?

1
(b) Under Distinct heads? -
(c) Numbered consecutively ? '
(d) Typed in -double space on on¢ side of the Z

paper ?

Have the particulars for interim order prayed for, L
stated with reasons? L‘\



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

N HYDERABAD BENCH
. 7\' ' . '
APPLICANT (S ... 1. L Moo
RESPONDENT (S)Mﬁdo ... a0t
Particulars to be examined ) Endorsement as to result
of examination
1. Is the application Competent . %
2 (a} Is the application in the prescribed form 7 “r
(b) Is the application in paper book form ? C]
(¢} Have prescribed number complete sets of the 7
application been filed ?
‘; 3. Is the application in time ? "L(
If not by how many days is it beyond time ?
m—
His sufficient cause for not making the applica- -
tion in time, stated ?
4, Has the docament of authorisation | Vakalal
name been filed ? ' ‘é
5. Is the application accompanied by B.D./L.P.O.
for Rs. 50/-? Number of B.D.[IP.O. to be
recorded.
6. Has the copy/copies of the order (s} against which
the application is made, been filed ?
w 7. - {a) Have the copies of the documents relied upon

by the applicant and mentioned in the appli-
cation been filed ?

(b) Have the documents referred to in (a) above
duly attested and numbered accordingly ?

(c) Are the documents referred to in (a) above
neatly typed in double space 7
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IN THE CENTRAL SDMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL:: ADDL.BENCH
| " AT HYDERABAD , g;;%;LL“K

=

a . -
Q.8 N0y - Q2 of 1992,

INDEX TO NATERIAL PAPERS

-— am - @ ea e b e - e o= - - W e S e = - ogs e Gn =k gum oy Em W - - - .

S.No~ ° Daté =~ ° " Papticulars =~ " 7 " page

Iy  26-07-1976  Order of Govt of India relaxisgn
the e ducation qualifications

2,  27-01-1983  Representation of the applicant
: requesting to consider his post
service

.33 16=11-1983 Order of the Station Commanding

Recommending the applicant's case

4 20-06-1989  Qrder issued by the Air Force
Station, Secunderabad s
55  05-08-1990  Applicant's representation

6. 02-05-1991 liﬂ?pl_-!gnedr order I

7.  06-06-1991  Letter of AOC, Air Force Statio
Secunderabady i , -

83 11«07-1991  Representation of the applicant
to ACC, - '

- " owm W Er o o e e
- am e e o o o e -
A - -eem M e BN R er o un = om W

Hyder abad, Y rneta L

dt.3=2-02" Counsel for the applicant,
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL::ADDL.BENCH :HYD

C.A.No. of 1992
 CHRONGLOGICAL...STATEMENT. CF. EVENTS. ... . ... ... .
s“No.'l ‘Date' e .‘A._LEveh;Eé-,A.._ S e e e |
1 18-09-1951  Applicant appointed -as L.D.C.
25 20=02~1968 Applicantﬂabserbed»as-Telephone‘ﬁperator
3§ 03-04-1869  ©Order of the 4th respondent directing the
- e - applicant to acquire Matriculation qualification
4, 19~01-1972 Judgment delivered in W,P,No,2083/70 :
55 26=07-1976 G-ovt-of India relaxed the Education Qualification
6. 16=-11-1983 Station Commander and C.G.0, recommended
L N the applicants case
7 06-05-1988  Letter of Unit office =
- 8. 17-05~1988 Letfer of Control Accounts to Dy,
Controller of Accounts
9. 21-07-1988  Léttes of control Accounts to Dy
. ... . Controller of Accounts S
10¥ 20=06-1989 Order of the Alr Force station, Hakimpet
llf 10=01=1990 Applicantwwas-paidlarrears"‘
123 05-08-1990  Applicants representation to the respondents
13% 14=-R12-1990 Applicants reprdentation to the respondents
14y 25-01-1991 - Letter of Air Head Quarters
15% 09-02-1991  Letter of Air Head Quarters
16, 02-06=1991  Inpugned order passed -
17, 06-06-1991 - Letter of 4th respondent to Applicant
184 11=p7=-1991 Applicants representation
195 19-07=1991 Letter of Air Officer Commanding,
Hakimpet.

Hyderabad, .

dti3-2e1992

T o gt e S S e Y e S wre . S, S

(JL, A-{ELKJLmA~ﬂ1Zf/t<*’“u421,

Counsel for the Applicanty
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APPLICATION UNDER-SECJ 19 OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNALS ACT,1985

Date of filing i=

Date of”rquibﬁ;-

Registration No, Signature
. ? ?t‘ o e e e e e . ~Registrar-

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL:: HYDERABAD.
O.aNo. A0 of 1992
Between:-_f

Teljphone Cmeraggr, P/A No. ﬁ871(Retd) o
116/1 Sreenagar Colony N , L
Tirumalaglpl,HSecunder;bad { +. BPPLICANT

=VSa
1. Chief of Air Staff | '
AIR: Head Quarters, New Delhi-l1
2. Air Officer, Personnel T
AIR.Head Qua:ters, New Eelhi-ll
3, Chief Ciflcer,

The Head Quarters Tralnlng
_ Cormand-IAF, Bangalore-6,

4¢ The Alr Officer commanding =~ o L
Alr Force Station, Hakimpet, Hyderabad , «» BRESPONDENT

DETAILS CF APPLICATION

o+ PARTICULARS OF THE APPLIGANT:

iy Name

e

. M, Jaya Rao

ii, Fathers Name

*s

M. Hanumantha Rao
~ iii. Designation & office '

ih which employed Telephone Operator, Grade-II(Retd

Air Force Station,
Haklmpet, Secunderabad

whide

8

iv, Office address

ve &ddress for services
of notices etc

L 13

M/s. ki.P, Chandramouli
Katta Janardhana Rao
Advocates -
1=7-139/1, S.R,K.Nagar,
Hyderabad-48,

M-w

—t



o

t 2

2. PARTICULARS OF THE RESPCNDENTS
| 1. Chief of Air Staff o
- ATR Head quarters, New Delhi-ll

2; Air Officer, Persomnel '

ATR Head Quarters, New ilelhi-1l
3, Chief Officer
The Head quarters Training Command
Qangalore—é‘"

4, The Air Officer Commanding
Air Force Station
Hakimpet, Hyderabad

\INST WHICH THE A

3, PARTICUIA RS CF THE ORDIR

i; Order Nb;

*e

AIR,HQ/23046/83 Tele-Staff/PC
(rC) - .
2-5-33%2 1991

AEB.ﬂfficer;'Pérsénnél
AIR Head Quarters, New Delhi,ll

ii, date of order

e

ii, passed by

v, Brief facts of ﬁb@.qase::,w
 The applicant after rendering more than 10 years
servicé as L.D.C. was absorbed as Telephone Operator
‘Grade-II in the year 1968 was wes fixed in the minimum
scale of pay. Subsequently the educational qualification
wgs relaxed and he was given higher scale but the period
of service rendered as L.D.C. was not taken into consi-
deration in his cadre of Telephone operator Grade-IT;

prohibite the same, Hence the O.A,

< JURISDICTION CF THE TRIBUNAL

.The applicant declares that both the ,axipli,cant
and the 3rd respondent are in the State of Andhra Pradesh
and hence the subject matter is within the jurfsdiction

of this Hon'ble Tribunal under sec. 14 of the AadmniTribunals

Act, 1985, . .
o=
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5, LIMITATION

e A ——— - T e

,vThe'appl;pant decalres. that the appllcation is
within the period of limitation prescribed under sec. 21

of Admn.Tribunals Act, 1985.

| BACTS OF THE CASE

(a) . The appllcant was first appomnted as Lower Division
Clerk on 18-9-1951 agairs t alrmen vacancy. He was continued
in the said post till 1968, The applicant understands and
believe it to be true that_instructzqnsxaerg glven,statlng )
that the persons who_do not possess the requisite_eduéational
qualification viz a pass. in the Matriculation shall be placed
last in the cadre. of L.D,C, and they should be shown as
temporary. The_ applicant. ‘supmits that during 1968 he “and
another L.D.C. by name Smt &aryﬂﬁeaton_were,renderad surplus

in the Clerical Cadre and were absorbed as telephone operator

" on 20-2-1968, His salary . in the cadre of Telehpone Qperator

was provisionally fixed in the scale of 110-180, Actually
the applicant would have been fixed in the pay scale of
110-240 which was the scale for the Telephone Operators
working 45 Wears for a week and performing the night duties
-also. The appllcant submits that the prov151onal flxation
of the pay scale was due to the fact that he did not pass
Matriculation. As there were number of persens who were
1 appointed without the requisite e.dl:!ﬂ!ation,al_l,iqiualif ica"cion',.
the Government of India passed orders relaxéng their
educational qualifications, The applicant and several
pther“persongﬁwhouwgre_Similgrly-gituated"like him hagé
applied for waiver of their educational qualifications as
they have rendered more than 10 years of srvice. While £$e
matter was under consideration of the quernment_of_lndia;
the Commanding Officer Airforce Station, Hakimpet by
order dated @—4—69‘dipgéted the_éppligant statiﬁé that

if he falls to acquire Matriculation qualification by
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by 1=7-70 his services would be terminated from that date.

143

The petitioner filed writ petition No,3083/70 challenging
the orders of termination, The Hon'ble High Court by judge-

. ment dated 19-1-1972 sct aside the orders of termination and

" during pendency of writ petitlon he continued in service

by the interim orders of the court. Subseuqquently the
Government of India by order dated 26-7-76 (Annexure-I)
passed orders relaxing the ﬁrescfibed minimum educational
qualification of -applicant alohgwith‘zﬁ,otbers., But the
respondent has nqtrgranted,the.sonseéuentlxl benefits like
fixation ofpay in the correct scale, seniority, promotion
otc inspite of several representations, ultimately the
Station Commander and the C.G.0. Officer in Charge Civil
Administration, have favourably recommended on 16Nov,85
{Aanexure-IIL) for the fixation of the applicants pay in
the paYquéiéqu_l10—249“ﬁ:§§f5720r2—§8;,that the service
rendered by the applicant from 18th Sept,1951 to 20-2-68
shall be reconned for the purpose of seniority and promotions
in the cadre of Telehone Operator and he should be
promoted to the post of Telephone Operator Grade-I,
Telephone Supervisor etc as per AFL/25/51. On the said
erpommengatipnsqthe A@;,ﬂead[Qua:iérs, have regyested the
Alr Force Station, Hakimpet to send Audit report, Air Force
Station Hakimpet, seems toh ave sent the report required,
‘Ultimatelvmthe AF Central Accounts Office, New Dehi, by
letter dated 17-5-88 has addressed the Deputy Controller

of Defence Account, New Delhi, enclosing copy of the
letter of the unit office dated 6-5-1988 and also enclosing
the serfice book, statement of case submitted by the unit
office at Alr Forde Station, Hakimpet and requested for
further action, The Central &ccoints office, New Delhi

by letter dated 21-7-88 intimated the Air Force Station
Hakimpet with a copy marked to the applicant stating

that the individual jas fulfilled the cbnditions laid d;wn

S p2ﬁ§17
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in the government letter dated 8=12«35 and he should have
been g iven the higher pay scale with effect from 20—2-68.,
as the scale was not _given to the individual and it is time
barred sanction of Government of India is required and
directed the Air Force Station, Kakimpet to get the sanctlon..
The applicant_submitg,tha;_the,Govergment of India seems
to have glven sanction orders and consequently the applicants
scale was refixed in the scale off110y24b wfejfﬁ 29-6,68
increment wgs;given-on_;e7983 y;de_office‘orde; sl,No.NE
102 order of the AR Station, Hakimpet dated 20-6-89(Ann-IV).
Accordingly the applicant was paid all arrears, The
applicant submit that he was paid the arrears and the
salary in the revised pay scales on 10-1-90, The applicant
submits that_as out of the two greviences of the applicant

only one vizs the fixation of pay scale was alone granted

and the remaining prayer for reckening the service rendered
in the post of L.D.C. for fixation of seniority and
promotion was not considered and disputed off as recommended
by the AF station, Hakimpet, he submitted a representation
on 5=-8-1990(Annexure-V) to the Head Quarters Training
Command ,‘I,é’fwBangal ore, with copies to Air Head Quarters,

New. Delhi eflﬂF CA0, New Delhi, He had sent reminder on

Ha.k.impe'.c,.ﬂ, To the said letter a reply was given stating
that the applicants case for fixation of seniority was
already referred to Air Head Quarters by HQ IC IAF and
as and when a decislon is taken he will be informed.
The applicant submits that the Alr HQ by letter dated
25-1-94 addressed to Head Quarters Training Command IAF

consider the case, They requested for appointment letter,

A —:l:gc@m
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letter declaring him as surplus, letter appointing him as

Telephone Operator, letter fixing his pay scale initially

" and confirmation that there was nro break in service from

18=9=51 to_zo-zeéa;ﬂIhereupon;the éEmStation,HakimpetAdireqted
the applicant to report té the office to furnish the parti-
culars required by the Air Head Quarters by letter dated
9-2-91; Accordingly the applicant reported at the station.
The applicant submits that ultimately the AIR HQ New Delhi

by letter dated 2-5-91 (Annexure-6) informed the Head
Quarter Training Command Bangalore stating that the applicants
sendority had been correctly fi;ed_ﬁﬁg}ff 20-2-68_in

. government ;eleygnt.;nstrﬁcthns QDWthGHSUbJGPt.SeIVIGQ,,U
rendered by the applicant as clerk can in no case be counted
towgds his senierity in the Telephone Operator Grade-IL;

By letter d ated 6w6-91(Annaxure-7) the Hakimpet station

has informed the applicant stating that ATR Head Quarters

in their letter dated 2-5-91 has informed them that as

per relevant government instfuction service rendered by

the applicant as L.D.C. cannot be dounted towards his
seniority in the cadre of Telehpone Opgrgtor.l Thereupon

the applicant addressed a letter on l1l-7-91(Annexure-8)

to the Air Officer commanding Hakimpet requesting for a

copy of the letter dated 2-5~91 of the &ir H.Q, and also

for a copy of the relevant instruction on the subjects
The Air Officer Commanding, Hakimpet by letter dated 19-7-91
informed. the applicant that there are no instruction
available at their station, a copy of the letter dated
2-5-91 was however sent. to the applicant . Thereupon the
applicant addressed a letter dated 6-8-91 to the Air
Headquarters New Delhi requesting them to provide the

copy of the relevant instruction referred to by them in
their order dated 2-5-91. But they have not sent a cépy -

of the instructions or reply to the letter:

UM . ==4/fﬁpt.ﬂlm0\

__.—--n—-—“'—'-"—-7
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6(b)  The applicaﬁtusubmitsﬂthat the action of the
respondent is illegal and arbitrary. The applicant was
shown as surplus in the L.D.cadre only on the ground that
he did not possess the requisite educational gualification.
Several of his juniors remained in the L.D,cadre and they
were promoted as UDC, Superintendants and they were promoted
to C.G,0% also, Had the Government .ofi_ndi_a passed order
relaxing the requirement of educational qualification promptly
after he completed 10 years of service he would not have
been declared as'surplus and he would have enjoyed the
promotional avénueg_open tovan,L,D.C._ﬁhen he was declared
surplus and absc:bédqas.I?lephonefﬂperétor they are bound
to take_the”seryiqgrrendréd,by him as Lower Divisional

Clerk for the purpose of fixation of seniority in the

cadee of Telephone Operator, when the Government of India
has relaxed the requirement of educational qualification

in 19765

6{c} ,“Ihe“applicantmﬁpbmitg that he retired from service
on lst September, 1985 and he is knocking at the doors of
the authorities for redressal of his grievance, The Air
Aead Quarter have dealt with the case in a capricious

way and rejected the claim stating that the relegant
Government instruction prohibit the same. They have not
even referred to_ the alleged instrgction_of the Government,
and discussed the subject, They have not given the copy

of the  insttuction inspite of asking for the same; As

far as the knowledge of the applicant there are no
instruction of the covernment of India which prohibit

the recknoning or the period of the service rendered in |
L.D.cadre for fixing seniority in Telephone Operator

on absorbtion and even if there are any such instruction

e




. $ 83
the.respondentnpqnpqtmtgﬁgﬂshelter“pnderthem and deny the
just claim of the applicant which he would have got but for
the lethergy and inaction on the part of the government
of Indiai
6(d)  The applicant submits that he has rendered his entire,
34 years service inm_one pay scale without any further promotion,
This occured not due to the latches on the part of the
applicant but due to the inaction in the department, The
respondent ought to have considered the case of the_applicant
from all asﬁects,and_ought to have granted the reljef of
treating the period from 18-9-51 to 20-2-68 rendered in the
cadre of L.B.Cy for fixing the seniority in the cadre of
Telephone Operator Grade-II which is in the same scale of
pay and giveqrhim_the.consgquential promotion and payment
of higher scales qinpay”etq;__In‘as,mushQas the order of
the AIR Head Quarters in their letter No,ATR Hq/23046/83/
Tele staff/FC(DPC) dated 2-5-91{Annexure-6) 1is exfacie,
arbitrary and illegal the applucant is constrained to file
this G;ﬂ, ' The said order is liable to be declared as illegal,
arbitrary and void and consequeatly direct the'reSPOndenﬁs
to reckon the period of service as L.D.C. froﬁ,;8e9—5;
to 20-2=-68 as the service in Telephone Operator grade-II
and give all consequential benefits like, promotion, from

the date mf when his juhiors were promoted and pay etci

- For the reasons stated above the applicant prays
that this Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to declare the
orde:“No;ﬁlR,HQ[23046/83[Teléespaff/?C{DFCB dt§2~5;1991
as illegal, arbitrary and void and consequently direct

the respondents to reckon the period of service as L.CiCP
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:7 g 3 o | |
from 18-.‘-9;-;1_95',1 to 20~2-68 as the service in Telephone «Operatof
Gr_ade-.-'II, and give all consequential l_aenef_its'tike promotion
from the d ate when his ‘jﬁnio:g_swex;e, promoted and pay in the
Higher scale and pass such other order or orders as this Hon'ble

Court may Beem fit and proper'f*

As the spplicant is retired from the service and in
view of the interest of justice this Hon'ble Tribunal may

be pleased to expediate the hearing of the above O.A,

9, DETAILS GF THE RENEDIES EXHAUSTED
_The applicant declare that there is no other
alternative remedy to redress the grievance of the applicant

except to approach this Hon'ble Tribunal,

NOT PENDING WITH ANY OTHERC@RT

. The applicant further declares that the matter
regarding which the application has been made is not pending |
before any court or any other authority or any ither bench
of this Hon"ble Tribunal.

Lla PARTICIILA&S COF THE B&N&QﬂT[PGST ORDER IN RESPECT {F THE
ﬂLIGATION PEQ

N go%ﬂlé%‘*

i. Name of the Bank/Post office Cawi’-o

ii, D,D,No, date 5.3 ‘-]‘)_, Rs, 5‘0 —_—

12, DETAILS CR.INDEX  Enclosed L.P.0.[BEFDD. Romovab

135 LIST OF DUCMMBNTS
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V.ERIF.ICATION

I, ReximmkstwRasyxssn M, Jaya Rao, son of late
Hanumantha Rao, aged about {5 years, r/o, 116/1, Sreenagar
Colony, Secundersbad do hereby verify that the contents
in the above ._::Q_.A,o;.are true to my personal knowled.gei._. belief
aanipformation'and that I have not suppressed any material
factsﬁ | R <240
) ' Signature of the Applic%nt

To

The Registrar,
C.A.T,

Hyd?¢.

dated: 3-2-1992;



| 7 No. Alr HO/230649/14/DC-5/V0l-1N

T o 2743/8/D (appts) /
' Govt,of India, Ministry of Jefertce
jew Delhi, The 26ih July 1976.

On o ER

~Whereag twenty nine educsticially ancualified clerks/
Telephone Operators (2%9) who's nawes are gunecified in the
Annexure to tnis Order are/were amniloyed in Air Force lUnits,.
and '

Whereas they have compleloed Lon yesars of satisfactory
service on or hefore 27th Aupust 1974 :auc

wheress the Central Governmant iz satisfied that 1t 1s
necessary and expedient to roelax fhe miniaun wducastional
qualifications of Matriculation of emuivalent prescribed
far initial recruitment in raspect ol the ssid class ol
individuals and '

Therefore, in exercige of Lhe powzrs conferrad under rules
Six of the lower Division Clarks and steno-Typists (Defence
Services) Recruitment Rules 13563 (punlished in 3RC llo.,2 of L Jan 59)
this Minlstry hereby relax the oroseriood mininu cducati wial gqual-
ification of iatriculation orequivalenc is vespect ol the sald
¢class of individuals, \

x]
Y

sa/- (.61, L, VA7)
Under Zecrotary to Govt, of India

To
Phe Chief of Air gtaff,

Copy to:-

The Controller Gencral of DNafence accountis,
Deputy Controller of Defence tccounts (4al7)
Controller of Nefence Accounts (4ir Force)
Director of Andit (Delecnce Services)

Air HQ/PC~6 (50 copies)

Y

-

WO -~
.

-
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{ff"f-.f' - - R D T Annexure TAV.| /éé//
. P/A No,10871 M.Jaya Rao - "~ Fighter Troining Wing ™~ -
-¥ pglephone Qnerator. . o ﬁéﬁ Force otation
e oL S impet = . e
- ' I . eecun erabad-500 014
o - : . duted : 27 Jon 83
' The Commandant © . . T D
- ;Fighter,Training?Wing -
- - «Alr Force station '
" " Hokimpet . 77 ‘ o
S lT e 7 APPLICGATION TOR REVIEW OF . JERVICE,
LT o SBNIORITY ARD PAY FIXATION
7f§ﬁ?5;ﬁ=:{§'-' *?‘;ﬁ"’3l - ’1' ST

o, el 1 ohave the.hanour to refer Alr Headquarters letter
- " 'No,hir HQ/23049/253/1/FC ‘3(B) dated 21 "ep-81 ond submit
o the following for sympathetlie cgnaideration and foyourable -
. crordersii= 7 S [ EPE L
i {e) I was informed that the Govt leltexr wid not clear
7 to.the effect that tho relaxotion of Bducttional
. qualificption would aonfer the beneflt sf poy in the
S “l§higher‘squle with retrospective effect, I was rendered
' - .. surplus im the post -of ClerXk LD 1§;Ergigxgnpewta_4unlqrg
fl -\1nrthe;paat'and was absorbed in the alternative post of
-}Telephone.Operutbr w.e.f. 30 Feb 68, "My pay wos dlso
“pefixed provisionelly in the lower sctle 3f R8,110-3-131- .
K 4—155—E834-170—5~180'instcadjof-the higher scule of. '
: R8.110-4n150-5—175fEB«6-EOS—EB«7¢240*by TTY though I wta
performing the dutics ~f Telephone Operntor under the
sime conditions &s 4re preseribed for those avithorised
far. having higher senle of pay (i,e, 110 to 240).

.. .- {b) By virtue oI my sepisrity in the post of Clerk LD

s %nd fufilltng all.thetqualifying-conditlons prescribed

7. for:thoge . Telephone Operators) drawing the higher
-scale‘oj‘gay should have been pluced in the higher
-geale on 20 feb 68, - e k . :

' o2 I may recall that the Government of Indic, ainietry
o .. 'of Defence hed relaxed the prescribed minimum Eauncatlon
LT '.1:Quu1;ficatian vide -‘their letter ﬂa.hir'Ht/23049KlQIPC~5f
o ~"_<,Val.IV/2742—;JB'(Appts)Aduted 26 Jul 76, in reupect of 29
-.;;‘Civili&n.femployees-who all were Eduentlonalls unquiliried
~ . at the time of their initial anpointment to the soste of -
. .r viglerks, By virtue of ench one of them heving rendered
©~ -« - gatisfactory servige,faf'hat'lcﬁs.thnn-Ten vecrs (meho
- . .more.thon Ten years 1ln gome cises) on the date of &M’
~ of the relaxution order,-the'prescribed minimom quelifloe oe i
. wos wiived; The Govi, while doing sa, followed the eritarlew ™
"_-.oi.sarvice_unifarmallyfin;ﬁﬂgh:casg,- ' : . '

mtem b -

% ITmay furiher reecull—thot a.perusal of iho list
,* appended: to the Government halaxatlon Order would show .
. tB&t exceptiﬁg;me'and‘nnhthcr b, mOry Heuton, the other
2 o7 ¢lvilion employcew dre w11 of Clericol cudre and who Gre
17 Nop-istriculates at the time 5F their initind cupolntment,
FRN Purther-mors, 4 detoalled analysils 2 the 27 Civilians o
C(i,e. Clerks there were © permanent Uppgr Division Clenws
© »f whom agaln the first O were far.anate egoughﬁtn bg . 'f
- promoted ag tenpdrory gffice duperintender\ts.uluoe ut oT

— . S .y re
- ‘ . - . - ¢
I i G ._\‘ 3 L Lawse [~




| /
Y P | -2 - ”

o ~‘=¥Qu‘f the remdining lé, 4 wére témpofarj UDCs | -
e T b : ne - 7 who were perm.nent .
LT . 'in the IDC cudre and the rest of them béing tEmporEry und

L redegignuted LDCs in the regulir posts on the dote of Govt,

... Order walving the bar of Educationul ualification, - Thus
. there -ure only two 1soluted euses of Telephone Operutors b
. © 7 'which include me und another -amt. Mcry Hewion, It muy hnot
7.7 . be out:-of pluce to bring to“your kind notice thit I wnd.
.o omb, Mary Heaton were also initially déppointed: cs Clerks an
.7 ..18~9~1951 and 21-9-195]1 respectively (tgainst- dirmen) but
were unfortunitely later absorhed -ay Telephone Operators
‘W.e. 2,20 Fed 68,- for having been rendered surplus in the
.Clerical pdsts.,. We too were €lso on the ‘same footing as
 ~those of 27 until 19-2-1968., I may further state thut while
=~ - the 27 Civilions fortunitely.retained in the acme posts in
.-~ which they were "initiully appointed on the dute, of Government
+ -} Relaxation Order, I und.umt, Hury Heaton werE'unfor%uE&tely to
/.be.absbrbed 83 Televhope Operators when the waiver ol Edvca=

Cul
(Y

b abignal Qualification wus ismed.

LT e s 40 ant Mory Heaton's retirement (VR) on 12-6-1978 left me .
o S w " anly in service as the lone Tclephone Operutor clulming the

.. -beneflt of pey fixution ete., 4o & sequel to the issue of

", . Government Order of Waiver, The benefit of pady in the higher

"¥"ﬁ%fﬂ:-f._scale wa> denicd to me om the plen that the Government letter
e - of -Walver was not clear enoupgh in the moatter of bepefits of
e pay-.. This wrmiment 1s rot valid in as much as [ am also

entitled to be cquated wi .h those 27 Civiligns on whom L1l
. the benedits of seniority, promatlon%retc., Were conferred

oo T 4n view of the facts broupht out in. e. eurlier EargﬁrePhﬁw
Tt N, T um nlso entitled to cluim nuturel justice olong with the

27 others, I hunbly request that my pust service, senlor;ti .
be reviewed und the puy fixatiosn which Wi g inconclg81VC%y 2e

"agide during 198), be recorened for early ¥inulisation by
counting my previous scrvice «a Cleri,

.

 Thanking you, | .
- Yours faithfully,
:ﬁpQ xyx § g)
2 sl o .
W RUE cory" ( : i
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- iat & F otation, Hdkimpet (Erstwhile F T ¥ 4F) tho initicl pay
[‘;f:of hrl X Taya Roo was piavisionally fixed in the seile |

L;f{ﬁ R8¢110m5~131~4w]55 EBw4v170~a~180 thoush he wught to have

" ¥§ibhr$ H Jaya Hao against thg ulternative post of irlephone

| Operator on 29 Feb 68 be- finall; rcfixod under CDo (Rov1u¢d

| rj{‘Pav) Rules 1960 in the .seale of Rs,1l0- 4-150-5-175-EDwG ~205-
:"i 7-240 corresponding scale of puy- of R9.60~ 4—120-LB 5-~170 and

. {fhe be further allowed the consequential bcnefit, in seniarity
 ﬁ5 fand pramotiqn to Telephone operutor Qrdd’ 1 'Ccordlnfly in

- conformity w*th the GOVernmcnt of India, Hinistry of Defonce

.Lletter “o.(l(ll 55/14844/D(Giv) dated 08 Dec b { snnexure *5°

B3 On becamming surplus ta fhe estublishment wnd

“againat the altc:nutive post of Telephone Operatdr on 20C Fob oB

(As per Format in Appendix 'A'
to A.F.0, 94/79),. @

SELTEMENT OF CASE o L//

INTRODUCT ION

1 The subject matter, briefly, relates to the representa-

tiona dated 27 Jan 83 and o7 Apr 83 of shri M Jaya Rao,

‘ fTel/0p P/n No 10871 (Enclosed as Anpexure 'A' & . 'BY)

praying far review of the provisional fixation of pay made

”bn 20 Feb 68 and reiixatlon of puy 'in the apprapriate scale

a8 well &s for grunt of consequential aeniority and promotion
e bt S

-

_fi;”This cuae is submitted in compliance of Alr Heudquartera
71; letter No. ﬂir HQ/23077/25?5/PC SA dated 28 Jul 83, copy of

- hich ia placed at Annexure_'C'

mm@ .

AU It is proposed thnt thv~iﬂitia1 pay on absorptian of

- refers),

wbao

H

viion

1 '{:

e e e .

-, .

— A e

o
S

o
{
J

,f A, bpcn placed on the seele of. HﬂaLIO“w*lJO“ “173”h3“0*500 L”“_/"“»_ :

-240 in cansnnunue with- tbc dutica rasimned ta hin ngHpar

Contdew...2

e
|

—



- Government of India, Ministry of Dafence O M. Ro,

.'in 80 far as confirmation, ceniority and Promjtlons &re :

had been relaxed,
- 150~ 5-175-EB-6—205-LB~7-840 with retrobnectlve cffeoet i.e.

1(11)/5/14842/D(Civ-I) dutbd 08 Dec 55 (Enolascd as

ﬁnncxure D! refcrs). Hence the present proposal,

QUTLIKE OF JU L IFICATION

(Citing refercnce to relevant
rules/orders an the subject),
4 shri M Yayn Rao was o Non-matriculate at the time of
initiel appointment as a Civ1liun Clerk in lieu of Alrman
Clerk 'GD, However, the linlstry of Defeuco relaxcd the

presoyibéd ninimum Edueational wualification of Matriculation

or equivalent for initial reeruitment both in the posts of

Clerk hnd Telephone Operator in regpect of chri M Yaya Rao
along with sther 28 Clerks/Tel/Oprs atter having completed
Ten yenrs of' satisfactory gervice on or before 27 aug 74 vide o
Gavernment of India, Ministry of Defence letter Na Alr He/ ‘
23049/14/PC 5/Vol IV/2742 gD (hpptd) dated 26 Jul 76(Enclosed
a8 nnnexure.‘E'), ohri M Iaya Rao se“ved in the post of Clerk
fram 18 Lﬁp 51 upto 19 Feb 68 and thereafter from 20 Feb 68

in the post of Telephone Operatar till dnte. Thus thri M,

Jaya Roo is entitled to be trautcd on par with hatriculntea

| concerned Due to procedur&l deldys it could not hava been;ﬁ';_

.\r--.o

possible ta issue Wa1Ver sanctlon immediutely uwfter uhri. m}‘

Java Rao hud completed Ten years of sutisfactory service in
the post of Clerk, Having completed Ten years of satiafactwrv

service 1n the pﬂbt of Clerk and ofter the mlninum Eduettl
he ie eliaible for the scele of Re llt—q—

on his ubsarptiﬂn against the post of Telephone Operutor w. e.i- .

20 Feb 68 in ketpirg with the duties assigned to and being

performed by him fram th&t date in accordance with nnneyure R

Dr, The gr&nt 3f the higher sc&le of pay however does not‘
. . N - C:}ntdooo'!r"s . '




Ky "~ have eny henring on Bducational Qualificution in his case.

The provisional fixation of pay has not been reviewed and revise

even after the i1 ssue of Gavernment letter dated 26 Jul 76 1ibia,

-

QUTLII'E OF FIN.NCIsL EFFECT

(To be furniﬂhed by #FCi0 o8s the individual
ison I HRL A system).

S

.

- DETAILED TUdTIFICnLIOF OF THE Ci oB

8 ﬁhri M Taya Rac wag app&intea as Clcrk in & temporary

’ unpacit; on 18 oep 51, He was a Non-notriculate at the time
':ofninitidl'upﬁointment hfter about 16 years ard 5 months
rw_of continuous ‘sntisfactory gsrvice, he was rendered surplus

uund was absorbed ugainat thc alternutive post of Telephone

- Operatar on 20 Feb 68 in publib interest, 43 the the

: Recruitment Rules, iatriculation {s the minimum Educational
‘ Qualificatian preacribed far the direct eptronts, Owing 1o

' the procedurul deloys, the sanction for the Waiver of minimum

 ﬁ‘Educationul Qu&lificntiqn $or initinl appointment in respec t

'af ohri M Taya Rno wa s uccor”@d only on o7 Jul 76 along with
,other 28 Clerks/Tcl Oprs. v1de Ministry of Defence letter No.

irHQ/23049/14fPC -5/Vole IV/2?¢5~;JD (Appt ) doted 26 Jul 76

o (ﬁnnexure 'E') However, he hmd‘been perfarminL the duties
. of Telephane Operator as detailed below ond Telephone Operataors
‘performing duiies similurly were to be pluced in the sgele

of Pay of Rs.110-4-150- _5-175~EB~6~205-E3~Ps240 nd othe

orﬂinary uelaphanc Operatora in the scule of iy 2202131~

4-175~5~ -180 as per Gavcrnmcnc of Indio, lfinistry of Defoncp

oy Yo, 1(11)/35)/14842!D (CiveI) duted 08 Dee 55 (unncAurL W

"7refﬂrq).J The‘educhtlwnul quetification does not huve anYy

Contd,.esed



~on Reluxotion of Bducational suulification, |

A,

—d -

bonrlng L adIawlnge (ha nlmvnmnnlalnmul Wphar ooty ur |my l“’]
At\(llgn

(a) Yerformonce of 45 houra duty per wook.
(b) forfeiture of entitlement to holiduys

(¢) performunce sf Kight duties.

9  On the contrary, he was provisionally anthorised to

draw puy in the seole of R8,110-3-151~4-155-EB~4-175~5-180
7 £:v1de Office Order sl No,6 dated 2p dar 68 (placed &t aAnnexure:
'"i-'F') Presumably pending decision with regord to his Educational

‘hu&lification Whligﬁzgghgiz}lian Clerks in whose case 8lso .

“"“‘—-—.h__ S —

the sanction for Walver aof Educutiorul Qunlifioatian _for

1n1t1ul ﬂppointﬁtnt wisg accorded ulong with him on 26 Jul 76

were Cﬁnfirmed and promated to higher grades of UDC Lnd
-,-‘H-"_‘“'—‘-.__V

Office apdts aucording to the;r seniorlty 1n the post ofrm,

— bt e s s

Clerks LD Lhri.J Jayu RuO if csntinued in the Clericul

‘ cadre, too would h&Ve ‘been raised to the pﬁsltiun of Office

' ‘gnperintendent in the delP of R8,425 ~15~500~-EB-15-20-700,

However, the prnviuiqnul fixatlon of pay of .hri It Jaye

‘Rao has not been reviewed and revised appropriately after

thé-issue of Govt of Indla, Ministry of'Defencé_letter hS.

«ir HQ/23049/14/PC-5/Vol,IV/2742~ WD (appts) duted 26 Yul 76
1bid 1f the Edncctional walification 1s the eritgrion for

‘higher sctile of pay, which 1is tetunlly not,

10  Furthermore, onee anm unqualified -employee is ¢onfirmed

w T o

Y 4 F e ueln

-}
-
E
v

for

eligible along with the other personnel of the Crade

— - ] 7 4‘. )
promotion to higher grodes ag per pora 3 of Covt of Indig,
) _——

.ﬁ;;istry'of Defence Office Nemorandun To,6(5)58/8271D

e )
i

(Appts) dated 15 cep 56 (enclosed os annexnye 'G'). , hy

p

R

 Jayt Rao was confirmed in the posl of felephone Operutor

Contd,....H
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-5 - o ,
w.e !, Oi Jan 79, It is Just and feir th“t the ouse of

chri i Iaya Rio be reviewed afresh tnd hivs pa y be fixed in _ i
the approprifte. setle 57 pay of Rs,110-4-150-5-175-EB~6~205~ -~
EB-7-240 with retrsabpective ef!ect effective from 20 Feb 68
- and he be- allowed consequential benefits in P4y, interse
seniority among those in. the pLy scule of Ra.110-4—150-5-l75~
EBr6—205-EB-7-240 and corresponding pey sctle under CDo(RP)
“Rules 1973 and pramotiors to Telephone Operator Grade I with _
;  retrospective eitect from the felevant dates, . -
?',; '11 Do aum up briefly, by virtue af ohri ¥ Jayn Rad '-

4£u1f1111ng the qutlifying Oonéltions atipulated in tha
_ Gavernment af Indiu, Ministry of Defence Qffice Memorandum

: No l(ll)/5)114842/D (Civ-l)- duted 08 Dec 55 (unnelure ‘D),
pe 1 eligible for the puy soule of n;,llo 4-160-5-175-iljw
"6~205-EB—?—2¢0 cffeutive from 20 Feb 08 und the correapond ing

‘;. pay szule in the GBB (RP) Rules 1973. _jggwn 1y, by yirtue-
ot the Government Order af Waiver Qf tha rducntidntl_hlulifloqtig1

Cari L Yayn Ruo is en titled to his senioritj belnr rechoned
i ‘I-—-———--——'-—--.-.____ e e ——— —
from 18° ~£p 57 {nsteud of from EO Feb 68 Iar thc rurpase of,

ft::-_-_'_—"-“ et s e

. further promotians 55 CﬁnSiGELEG aﬁpropriutgr to Lhéégljf_gi

5:quelgnHone Operatar Grade I, TeJephvne JJDC?Jib“r ete,, as per,

o I F“I 25/5I“““““‘“‘“‘““"

OU Hila BY

' ‘13-‘; The bonefita cL ined by .mli i IuyL Rio dre nat of an
-fﬁﬂr extraordinary nature ond are well wthiw thn Jri,~::wn iy,

"A} and pay scoles which dappurently fall within the @un4paL§v@i

'__ ﬁf Air Headquurtera. Air Headquurters ure, there’re,
=arequestcd to review the enge ﬁnd uuthorise moﬁific;fion 3F Lo
‘f~ provisionu1 fixntiqr oY pay in the Séhlf 2f R$,110-3-131~

158~ EB 49175‘5 180 miiic enrlier on 20 Fab-be dnﬁ 1et1xut¢¢n

;“f;b} Pay‘iﬁ‘¥hé*8uu1e 2% 28,1104 150- 517 = BBG =206 - Ebe7 240
L ' ' Contde...,.0 ”




i‘fw e f 20 Feb 58 tnd in tha csrrespondinr suule af '
,,' .,{.na.eso-a—aoo-ms-s ~340-10-360v12-426-EB-12~480 under the -
‘ji'- 09 (RP) Rules 1973 nir Hedsquurters ore alao requested
__iiﬁtctg allaw him 1nter se sepiority among the Telephape -
| “JGEOperatnrs in the scale 5f Rs 2b0»8-300~EB~8~340—10vo60w
12—420—EB~12~480 apd’ grnnt furthcr promﬁtiona us

_ ;  considered ellgible- : £ ;J 1"'"- ““-g_f”'

:PJ;N IK.[;R -
0 (i) .
C CIVIl ADHIF

RV AR . ., L . . . v .
-\_

:Qw;;ﬁ | :“fl; : btrﬁngly Recommended - K o

e S S Mﬁ,{ m .
| IR ‘ T § REDDY -
A F Stotisn Kakimvet WG CDR -
S
_ 18 FOV 'e3 - .

. BREMLRE S DY 07 ION’COMMANDIR &

Y _ 13 The cuse.vet Forih ubave ie seli Cﬁntulppu

apd self-cxnlenat- 1v Lrd uerltu e vﬂwr111l C)Nblﬂermtilk

T of Air Heudquurters.- fne bene?lts sough' ture juétiTiQﬁ
ff“”'und full h;uh&ﬁ the P)Mvr4101ni“ ence oF iy Jie S oeoenie .

The oGue 13 strongly recormended fap t- : -

. l‘
) _ (1} r@vxcn of the provisionol fixcting mede ap O
g ‘20 Peb 68 tnd refixution of puy in the sewlo of
‘n. 7 .
. Cortd,, ., «.E?



- .‘ l
Rl > ) ) O L
; o /. o
) \ - .
- Rs. ,110-4-150-5&175-3134-305-3:13—-%34@ with
retrﬂapecfiva effect an 28 ‘Feb GB nnd 1n _
el tha correspond 1ng Boule u,nder cna (RI‘) Rules 1973
( 11) Grunt 'Jf further pramatiﬁnm ua = .:i":

dpprqprinte t1 the 1ntqr Se aeniarity am)ng ,:;

| N the Telephane Operutgra in the Boule ot puy of | - 1f‘_t'1?f;
o Rs.260-}-300-uB-9—540~10m560~12-420~EB-12~480.' gt o
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!,mcz. muwu ARLSVELD -
. Date + 20 Jun g3

iy ,ﬁ,gm.rx..hs PRATAL G (Dxuw Dy 1aF

-~

o . QIZTLS:&;M
R Mmmmmm RV G
D 4}.111....1‘ :M “"MJ“ al,
El"'-_.‘_,._...‘n—!'l""."" ““““““““““ 7..--_--—-'-.-1-.-.--—-'—1—-—‘-'
gl - ' o .nbwer “latuyre of Casualty/Occurmcg,
fo,. ﬂame, Deslz., c wmber 'i‘y/nar/rt. nte of Bffect ¢ Autho::lty R

. Xa
: mﬂ The Pay of S'ari N Jaya hao BT el/Optr (rty, Pa. I\b.loa';‘l s -
yapfiked at Iis, 170/.pu wef 20 FPeb & on his absormtion ag Tel /Onty. under

: _"Bumlm/deﬁcioncy scilaiie in the pay scale 0f EsollOa/ml50u5ul75wEDBeGe
b 205 240 instead of Re,l67/=pn in the'pay scale o0f Fs,ll0-3u10ludud55.
b BB4el7545-180, '

. ‘Q/.. gu&{, 11’101‘. o

T f@w ‘
: '-(PEP_gua kao) cc.o o

20,2,72

y fhe annual incpeients/pay fixed wnder CDS (RP), Kules . ..
& . 3973 are also anended as Jollows 3 ile is also aumomqod to draw DA/LIP/
- 1R/iR4 and CCA as applicable fiou tiue to tite g- | N
] I:,;s"" " hanier T T 77T “Fay Ro.fixed  hevised = '_"""." T
.(Pay " Bffective 0/0 - due o rem Lfrective Teuapks
SRR ata - fixaltioh of pay date due . '
S S in Ligher Scale to ho-Fixe
. A : ation
-_.;-'—u;'w,;-u-'¢-~--n'ulnuhtﬂp-—m'--u-'-p'— - e W o s om q-'.'——lp ﬂ.‘u
) I 2 3. . .4 5 6 '
'.' ---———---.-A:n'n'w-u---—--:_---—-m--u--.--’-QQP.
' . Rs.T (20,6, @B) - Ls.: . !
,-'16?/—1)& 20.8-$ 03/58 170/wpri 20.0.& due to' res.fization .
R | s | | - of pay in u:l..,her
P ; _ ) L SCale. _
o 1?1/.pn 18, 9,68 .04/59(,&3) 170/-pn | oo o
o ff':‘:l?l;/..pm-, S . 175/~pna 20,2, @ 4/1 ya
175/epm 189,09 . 36/@  175/wpn " . L
. A7Sfepm v % 15 20,2,70 /1 -
. E&O{-pm. ,18!9070, 4C/70 - A8l/epn v )
180fep M o 193/epn | 20,2,72 a/1
. 230/wpr & 18,9,72 /R 193/-pm

®REd iani2/e
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o . Whether
Name, Dosig,, & ﬂunoer Ly/QF/PL. ,

--_

-—uu-----uuu

Serial Ib...n..NE/éz
Pao Noveveononses 0D
Date ¢t 20 Jun &9

H-W—-m—-nnu——--—

Nature of Casualtymocdrrance,
Bate of Affect & Authority

ql.----p'.

QOF PAY 131 Tk HIC WM~MNN' 3
43 LELEPUONE O ...I\UUQJLLQQ L lr".,).. |
TATT T T T g 4 5 '6"“‘-_-“"'-'--.
) _-Rs:‘-“ - - .— - - .. —-u - . . Rs. ¢ ‘- - -'_‘ LA B S W e -A- - - L - |
v .. 358).pn. Ol,%,73 17/74 -1?2)'1312‘1 01.1 73 . .Pay fixed under CDS (RP) .
-;-.‘366/.-pm‘ 02,1,73 LR Q”o/_pm ‘% Rules 1973 in the pay soale .
Sl = _ ) R o 260800 300 BE-BwH0nllp -

,,u,ﬂ DA VS By s ey 360.-12-420.33.12.480. :

374/-pmj 02,1.73 35/ 384/..pm OL. 2, 73 A/L '
sea(-pm-' oLl " - 306/epm G274 AT

PO/-pn Ok,L76  OL/75 . 408/-pn OL.2,75 A/T
. 400/-pp OL.L7G  03/76  ° 420/-pn OL.2,76 A/

400/-pm ® . * 432/-pm 0L,.2.77 A/L
. 400fpn % 4047.pn OL2,7B A/
- 400{-13111 - e - 456/-pn 0.2, 79 A/ |
- 400fpy’ v . 7468/..pm 01,2,80 a/T
/ 400/-921. PR 480/-1)::1 0L.2,81 4/1 |

400/..pm - 01.7.83 17)'83 & _' 430/-pm Q1. 7.83 St.'ézgnation I.noremmt. |

10/~ 0783 A2/ . :

(Indivn.dual ratd.red fmn Service on Supn wef 30 Sep 85 gal-‘) vide 0/0
f‘* I‘b. Wll/BSl

Authy i Office of CiD4, New BRellii letter I\b AI/II/ZOGSMB at, 31, 3,32
- 4. AF Central Accounts Office letler o, CA0/10303/1087L/CPA/NE- .

CLIT at, 24 Hay 89, liQ w'C "etter 1b,TC/1427/2/Cd 4cota dt, 08 A‘say s

89 and AOC.. and Alr HQ/:«3049/34B/49/P03(A) 4t 7.4.89,

Prepa:rad & Typed by $ MK imo, LIDG
Qmeckad by s Ghd Bao, uDne

mmm;u As laid down’
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‘M, Jaya Rao, Tel/optr, 116/1, \Srinagar Colony,

2 Trimulgherry,
¥/4 No, 10871 Secunderabad-500 015

Nated: 9 aug 1990,

To

"The Heard Quarters Training Command, TaF,
Bangalore.

Sub: Re-fixation of pay - Grouon 'C' Civilians
M, Jaya Rao Televhone Qperator.

Sir,

I have the honour to draw your kind attention to Air Fo?ce
Station, Hakimpet letter No,rTW/Z436/10371/PC dated 18~9-1983
addressed to your lleadquarters on the aliove subject and
subsequent correspondence resulting in the recent payment of arrears
to be my AF CAO New Delhi,

2 I have the honour to submit this representation for your
Headquarters sympathetic reconsideration and favourable action,

3. I enclose herewilh a copy of Govt. of India, Min of ref order
No. Air HQ/23049/14/PC-5/Vol-IV/2742/5/D (aPPTS) dated 26-7-1976
for ready reference, Tn this order it will be seon that waiver of
educational qualifiention was granted by the Covernmsnt to 29
civilians including me., Tt will be alsc seen that there are 3
tenp office supdts, € permanent ULGs, 1 OP LDC, 4 temp LDCs and

9 re-designated LDCs, szart fros me ana Mrs, lleszton, -who were
telephone operators at the time of walver,

b, In this context I sumwit that T azad Mirs.Heaton were zlso
originally employed as LDGs at AF Station Regumpat on 18-G-1951

and we bolh continusd as LDCs until 19-2-1968. Thoreaiter we

were transferred to FTwW AF 3tation ilakinpet and absorhed there

as Telephone Operators wef 20-2-1958, T and Mrs, leaton were not
even declarcd redesignated let ~lono for the Quasi permanancy,
While in the other caszes there were ingiarces where the individuszsls
were even granted seinancy belore waiver of the educnational
qualification, lirs., Heaton resigned aad left service subsequently
during 1978,

5:  Therefore in my case I ought tec have heen restored to clerical
cadre consequent upen the grant of waiver cf the educational
qualification, I ourht to have Heen pranted the seniority in the
clerical cadre from 1951 which was ot doae, '

6. I enclose herewith statement of case lfop ready reference
which is self explanatory.. I also eiclose herewilh a cohy of FTW,
AF Station Office order S1 No.,WE/02, Page 1 dated 20-6-1939 wherein
refixation of my nay after the govt, sa.ction was proculgated. In
this oflice Order it will be seen that my pay was Tixed in Grade II
Tel,Operator in the scale of 54 260=8=~300-EB~=8~340-10~360=12-420~E53=
1: 480, while refixing my vay, my seniority was not properly
counted while my contemporary in the clerical cadre where educétional
qualification was alsoc walved, retired as office Superintendent

and CGOs, the same natural justice has not b=en done to me as
Tel,Operator, If xax my seniority is oronerly counted I am eligitle
for promotion as Tel,Operator Grade I (One) and Supervisor also,

ceens2/-
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T I; therefore request you to direct A~ Station Hakimpet to
pevise the Office Order simultancously and resubmit the same

to the AF Central Accounts Office, New Delhi for Audit and
further action on the basis of the Covernment sanction which
was already obtained,

Thanking you -

Yours faithfully,

(M JAYA RAO)
Encls: (4s stated) -
C.C.to: |

Air Headquarters (CIV-Persornel) = For informaiion,
New Delhi,

AF CAO, New Delhi - For necassary action,

AF Station

Hakimpet - For early action,
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Telé; 50102%1/16957 ' ' 'AIR HEADUARTLERS

- NigW DELHI- 1410 011
Alir HQ/ZBOQb/Bﬁ/Tele~Sfaff/PC(DPC) T 02 May 9

1-4Q Training Command, IAF

FIAATION OF SENIORITY: SHRTI M JAYA RAOI
PA No 10871: EX TELIEPHONE OPERATOR

1 Reference your letter No TG/10049/4/PC dated 11 Mar 91.

2, It has been observed that Shri M Jaya Rao, Ex Telephone
operator Grade- II had worked as a UD Clark against Airmen

vacancy from 18 3ep 51 at pir Force Statinn, 3egumpet, Shri M Jaya
Rao was then absorned in Air Force as Telephone Overator Grade-IT
wet 20 Feb 63 under surplus snd deficiency scheme, The seniority
of Shri M Java Kao had cor”ectly heen ¢1<ed wel 20 Fab 58 i.e

from the date he Joinz2d the avpointment of Telephone Operator

Grade-II, 4As per relevant Government instructicons on. the subject
service rendered by Shri M Jaya Rao as Clerk UD (#gainst Aimen
Vacany) cain in no case counted towasrds his seniority in the

grade of Teleph ne Operator Grade-II, Shri M Jaya Rao nas therefore
no genuine grievance, iie nay be informed suitaoly,

3. The .service documents received Vld@ yuur letter under
reference are roturn;d nerewiii,

4. Please acknowle dga raeceint,

sd/- ‘

(A 3anasrjee) -
ADPC
Tor AR oMTLCER ic,
Personnel,

Encl: as abhove,



Hele: BLZ232/058 wlr Foree slallon Unh!mpwt
— Socunderahad- 500 014

HAK/ 20456 /10871/ 00 . 0h Jan 9t

Shri M. Jaya Rao, Tel/Optr
PA No, 10871 ,
116/1, Srinagar Colony
Trimulgherry,
Secunderabad- 500 C10.

FIYATTION OF CEMIORITY - SHRT 1, JaYA RAQ
PA No. 1037: EY TULAPHORE OPTR

1. Reference your application datead 05 Aug GO addressed to
this station with copies to Hars Training Zommand, TAF and Alr
Hars (PC/DPC) New Delhi,

2. Adir HOrs vide their letter No. Air HQ/23046/33/Tele-Staff/
PC(DPC) dated 02 May S1 has informed thal as per relevant
Government Instructions on tha subject, service rendered by you,
as Clerk GD (apainst airmen vacancy) cannot be counted towards
seniority in the grade of Telephone Operalor Gde-11, which may
please be noted, ' /.

(UR DAS)

Flt Lt :
0 i/c Civil Admin
for AOC
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Mo JAYR RN | %ﬁ{;i griuma: Colony
TRL/OPTR : 1lghersy - ‘
P/A o 1071 ' secunderabed = 500 033/

Dts 11th July, 1991,
n

ar C€€iosr Commanding
AMrzforce Statimm

MK THPET

TESUNDERATAD » 300 014,

5'520
Gubge MY APTLICHT™ M DT, 05203=90 FOR PIXATICN
OF ZRIICRITY  ETCe,
Rofse YCUR LETT'R HAK/2636/108T1/PC, DT.06=06-91,
e Re -

{ an in receipt of your letter reffored okove wvhorain
f¢ iz mentioned that the hizr Hors {n thelp letter noeArIR HY/
233‘6/93/‘1‘@10 - ﬂﬁaffm (I}.?.G’. Lid 02‘95‘91 heo informcd

- you that ap per relavant Governsent fnptructions on the subject

the paxvice rendered Ly wme 28 eclerk GU cen't ba counted towerds

“wy seniority in the Orsda of Telephone Operatar Gradoell,

2e I gulmait thet inspite of my boot efforts I eould not

1gy my hands on the Instructions reffered by the Alir HArs,

1 therefore, raquast YOus goodsalf to provide me a eory of the
psid ingtructions on paywent of sry cherges incurred by you
I elwo rejuest for a copy of the Horge letters dated 02«25«91,

3 L f gubmit that Yoth the hove ga!d documents are Netessory

L

for me to Xrow where I stand in my case. I will be ohl Laed much

3¢ the soid dccumente ure pup-lied ot an early date.

Yours faithfully,
e < L, 1
. (M, JA¥Y2 RID)
Copy o

ryp tars. Veye thevan
New Delhi,

Hg. Troining Command 1.%.Fe Bungalores

}- For on early action.
1
1

.
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2 FORE THE CENTRAL ADM1nlsTRATLYE TRIBUNAL,H YDERABAD
AT HYDBRABAD,

OA MO 92 OF 1992

-

Betimen

M Jaya Rao

1.

Occupation : Station Commander of Air Force Station, Hakimpet

Secunderabad -~ 14, do hereby seolomily affirm and state en oath

as

1.

with the facts of the case, I am filing this reply statement on
behalf of all the respondents as I am authorised to de so.

Ce

and I deny each and every alisgation made therein except those

which are specifically admitted thereunder.

and

Chief of Air staff -
Air Headquarters, Newy Dethl - 11

Air officer Personnel
Alr Headquarters, New Delhi - 11

Air Officer Commnding-iﬁ-Ch iaf
HQs Training Command, I A F
Bangalore - 6

The Station Commander
Air Force Station, Hakimpet
Secunde rabad - 14

GCOUNTER AFFIDAVIT F1LED On BEHALF OF EESrOMDENT

L L *

I, A M Ganapathy S/0 Shri A M Mudapa, aged abhout 48 years

follows :

I am the 4th respondent hersin and as such well acquainted

I submit that I have read over the contents of the applic-ati@n

£ Malhotra
Wing GCommander

Chief Ad _
A F. Station Hakimpet.

ministrative Officer

«s Applicant

.

oy

-

RECE!VED
 Z7APRI9g7 )

AF Stnltak.nper
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3. It is submitted that @ brief histery of the case is

that irdividval imitially appointed as IDC agairst alrman
vacancy at No.l AFA, IAF, Begumpet w.e.f, 18 Sept, 5l.

has been fized in the scale of Bs.110-180 w.-ej:f. 20 Feb,'68

ix the lower graéde and Rot ir the higher grede ef pj}-y of  _
F5.110-240, Since the inii vidual was mem-matriculate, There- |
aiftar Govt, has accerded sarctien te waive the mirnimum Educa- N
tiemal qualification preseribed for init_iﬂ.;.h_recx:u_itmn_t_:'vidj
Air HQrs letter Ne Alr HQ/23049/14/P C.5/Vel.1V/2742-8/D (Appts)
dated 26 Jul, 76. | | CT
4, Ox receipt of sanction for relaxation of minimum

first applicatior dated 23 Dec,76 for fimtien of pay in the
higher scaio: of"Bs.l':go-zl&o prier te 01 Jar 73 and RBs.260-480
v.e.fs 01 Jan,73 under CDS(RP) Rules, 1973 imstead of 1n the
pay scales ef Bs,110-180 ami RS.ZGO-.-L:;:AOOV._ _Tbereafmr he had
subrlitted amther'apﬁlicgtiaﬁ dated 15 Mar,79 with & request _
te abserb him back te clerical cadre agains'f;qregular vacancy er
the bemefits applicable te Telsphome Operater for highér grade
of pay be given te him witheut amy discrimimatiom of himself
beieg a matriculate or net,

5. Even after prelenged correspordence with higher autheris-
ties o the stbject nothimg has beer materialised and the imdivi. -

-

T ik e

T : | o Deporant

A, Malthotra . 1AM patiFd
Wing Commander ' _ Gp Capt
Chief Administrative Officer . : Station 'Ceminande?

> Stabion Hakimpet. :
A F ‘S_Htlofl Hakimpet AF St Hakimpet
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. pay in the higher scale as Telephone 0

~r
30 Sep.865. After his retirement frem service tm mal_vidual
hes awbmitted applications dated 25 0ct,88 ard Nov,89 with
a request to refixationm of pay ir the higher scale ard he
never claixed for any premetien taking inte censmﬂgratiop
of his clerical dervice in the post of telephone eperater,

6.7 Fimlly authorities a.greed to f;x his pay ir the
 paid te him, Subseqmntly his pensn.en/(}ratulty ard Commutation
of peusiom have alse been revised and paid te hin taking inte

. consideration of highor pRYy scale fixed te him, durimg May 90,

7¢ Sub_s,quegat tew_bis__"re_if_ixatiomd@r oy in the higherJ PRY

Scale in the "_T,ele_phdme Cperater grade ard revisiex of nokw

affective bpnéfits, the individual submitted another application -

dt., 5 Awg P, with & request to ;-eviso"gffice Order me?@;n the
rafixatien of pay in higher scale had been done eh his own
request Wl th nuneri@m applicati@ns siubnitted by him durmg the

years 19276 te 1990¢

8s _ It cam be seen frem the persomal applicationms s@mittod
by the individual that he had Teques ted either for fixetien of
perater or mvarsi@n te
clerieal cadre, After prelonged cerrespondence with higher

authorities his pay was fixed ir higher scale amd h:xs persion/

Gratuity ete, was regulated accerdingly, At the time of his

case for higher pay scale was being pregressed he did mot claim -

Attesteor | Deponent

A, ' Malhotra “m’ anpat ?)
Wirng Commander

Cinf " Areiniater Hivn NFoap ' Gp 1]

e eelbons el ot : - Stavon Commander

AF Stn Hakimpes

7

_
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for prowetion after taking into IDC semiority mor at the
time while he sought for arregrs“én accourt of refixation
of pay ard refixing his pensiom this point met c¢laiped by
him, The individwal has put ferth point by point ard tried
to gzet the benefits sanctioned by the Govt, Lastly he has '

- breught eut the seniority point which he had omce re ques ted
dwing 1979 but he had given an optien hg 'né.inly stressed
this point only om 5 Aug.90 and thereafter vhich clearly

shewk his ulterier metives,

é. With regards to the avermerts made in para 3 ef the
application it is submitted that the applicant was rendered
surplus at Air Force Statien Begumpet ard posted to Alr Force
St#tian,' Hakimpet as Telephone Operator (against airmar vacancy)
v.e.f, 0th Pebruary, 1968, On reportiasg te Air Force Statiom
Halimpet he was absorbed as Telephone Operamtor ard his pay
was fixed at Rs.167/- in the scals of Rs.110-180 uly p-Tobtec-
ting hi’s_ pay drawn by him as IDC, It is agreed that the educa-
tiemal qualifications of the applicant was relaxed during July
1976 ad he was_given higher pay scale from 20 Feb.68 (Date of
absorption as Telephone Operatoer) during May.-8'9; i,e, after

4 years ef his retirement from service, Regarding counting of
his clerical service towards Telephonre Qperator se rvice, it

i;. suvbmitted that as per Ministry of Home Affairs 0,M.Ne,3/27/
65-C8~11, dated 25 Feb,66 and OM No,S/22/@B~Estt(D) -dated

6 Feb.é@,(l\nnexwe 1) the surplus employses are not entitled 'for
‘the bemefit of past service rendered in the previcus oerganisaw
tlen for the purpese of seniority in the new organisation. Such
employees are to be treated as fresh entrants im the matter of

Attesfor | - -+ Daponent
R. Malhotra : A M Barpat
Wing Cortmander : A . pathy?
Chicf « cuinistrative Officer Gp .Ca t
4. F. Station Hakimpet, ) Statioy Commande

AF Stn Hakimpet
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ﬂae;r seniority, promoticn etc. These orders have heen conseli-
dated in Govt of Imdia, Ministry ef Personrel, Piblic Grieva -
Cas ani_A_Pégasign (Department of Personnel & Trainimg) OM -Né‘.r
202011/7/86-Es t£(D) dated 03 Jul,86 (Amnexwe I1I) a copy of

Which has already been supplied to the applicamt vide this
Station®s letter No.HAK/2436/10871/PC dated 08 Feb,92 (Annex-

ure - 1II) om his personal request,

9. It is further stated that the applicant om his being
declared smrplus amdi abserbed as a Telephone @perataf at AF
Statlen, Hakimpet, readily accepted the sald post im the lswer
scale of pay amd did met apply for revertion te fha Clerical
Cadre, Thereafter the issuance of Geovt, orders relaxing the
minimum edwatiomal qualificatisn vide Mim, of Defemce latter
No.Air HQ/23049/14/PC-5/Vel,IV/2742/5/0 (AppEs) dt. 26 Jul,76,
(Ammexure-IV) he submitted his first applicatien dt,23 Dec, 76
(Annexure-V) requesting for fixatlem of pay in higher scale of
pay as Téhphgm Operater and met fer his ifqva rtien to the
clerical cadre or for ceumﬁng his rame-_r service tewards
Telephons eperater pest, éxcapt on 15 Mar,79 (améxnre-VI)'
pack te the clerical cadre im r@gular vacancy with cemfirmation,
“promotion bemefits er to giwe him the banefits appliéablg to
Civ., Tel, Optr., for higher gmde of pay, prometiox, cenfirm tien
ete, without any discfiuinatian of his beinmg & matriculate or
2ot, Accerdimgly his case for fixatien ef}d‘p?,y in higher scale
e_ffectim‘lfx;en date of Ahis abserptien as Telephome eperator i,e,
20 Feb. 68, was taken wp with higher authorities amd fimlly
accepted during 1989 anmd resulting arrears paid to hinm,

g
B Malhotra

Wing Commander )
Chief Administrative Officet

A, F. Station Hakimpet. Station Comwmarder .
AF Stn Hakimpet




SlibSec;uem:ly‘the applicant prayed for early payment of arrears
of pensien conseqmnf of change in basic pay, without mention
of counting his clerical service, seniority ard promotien
thereon. Before applicamt!s request was received, hiscase
was_initiated for revision of géns ion amd other nempeffeet;vé
benefits, which was paid to him later en,

11, = It is further stated that unless am individwal resuges
higher ditles with higher pay scals, which will be possible
only during im service he cannet be promoted., The individual
eught to have claimed for promotion while iz service instead |
of for firatien of pay in the higher scale, which has been
Sanctioned, This also clearly showS the ulterior noti{res e.f
the 1ndividual knowingly,

lz, With regards to averments made in para 5 it is submitted
that the perlod of limitations prescrived usler Sectiom~21 of
Administrative Tribumals Act, 1985 has been excecded Since the
applicant retired on superammuation from service w.e.f. 30.9.85
(A/N) . Hence the 0.A, is highly belated, ard on this. ground
alone the 0.4, is 1iable to be dismissed inlinim.

13, {With reganrd to averment made in para 6(a) of the
applicatiom, it is submitted that the applicant was appéimted
as IDC against airman vacancy and continued in the post till
he was declared surplus in the post of IDC and absorbed as
Telephone Operator w.,e.f, 2 Feb,68 and subsequemtly the
applicant!s pay provisionally fixed at Rs,167/- p.m. in the
lewer scals of RsS.110-180 duly“protected his pay drawn as IDC,
After protracted correspordence fimally the authorities agresd |

tﬂitINﬂ‘ Deporent
T _

~

A. Malhotra

Wing Commander

Chief Administrative Officer
A.F Statica Hakimpet.

Mty

Station Coumande

"AF Sta Hakimpet



. ..
to fix the pay of applicant ia higher pay scale of BS.110-240
from the date of the ipplicantg abserption as Telephone Operator
during 1989, Accordingly the pay had been fixed and re_sultigu
arrears were paid to him, Thereaf ter the applicant prayed for
early payuent of pension arrsars conseguent om change of basie
pay due to.' fixation of pay in the higher pay scale as requested
by him,. Befero the applicants request, was received, his case
was initiatod for revi.:ion of pensign and other noh~affective

penefits, which wers paid to him later om.

14, It is further submitted that the applicant on his
being Terdered surplus amd abSor'bed. as Telephone Operater at
Air Force Station Hakimpet, readily accepted the said pest
without any Resitatios/protest in the lower scalg of pay and
did not apply for reversign to the clerical trade for almest
9 years till such time the Govt, issued orders rehx_:‘g.ng.th‘-‘e
migizum educatimal gqualification vide Ministry of Defence
letter Hq‘.Air HQ/232049/14/FP C=5/Vol.1V/2742/5 /D (Appts) dated
26 Jul,76 (Amnexure-1V), Only thereafter he had submitted his
first é.pp'liCat.’g,on dated 23 Dec.76 (Amexure-V) requesting for
fixation of pay in the higher pay séale as Tels/Optr amd his .
reversion to clerical cadre or for counting his former service
as IDC towards telephone operator!s pest sxcept orn 15 Mar,72
(Amhexure~VI) where the applicant had submitted another appliw
cation requesting for abserption back te clegiéél cadre in
regular vacancy of IDC wilth confirmation, promotioen benefits
or to give him the benefits applicable to telephone operator

as tjrp - . Deponent

o
A, Malhotra
Wing Commander RR
Chief Administrative Officer Gp

A.F. Station Hakimpet,. Statior. < Ummandep

4F Sto Hakimpet
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like higher grade of pady, prometion amd confimation without

any discrimination of whether watriculate er nete

15, Though it was agreed that the eduwatiemal gqualificatiens
of the appliéant was relaxed aml he was givem higher pay scale _
from the date of his absorption during May,89 i.e, after a lapse
of 4 years of retirement &f service, the applicant's senlority
as IDC has rot been taken i@te consideratiren in the pest of

Te lephone Operater Since the expleyee remlered surplus is te

be _t,m_atéd as fresh extramt vide Ministry of Home Affairs, OMNe.
3/27/66-CS-I1 dated 25 Feb 66 and OM No.9/22/68-Estt(D) dated

6 Feb,69 (Ammexure~I), The applicant®s contention that fhgi .
grievasce regarding 'reckenimg of service Tendered as IDC for
fizxation of senisrity and prometion were not considered and
disputég of, is totally baseless in view of the directive

from the Ministry of Home Affairs as stated angm; It is further
molre submitted that the smi@rif;y 1list circulated by Air _Hefagl-:
quarters vide their letter Ne Air HQ/23046/83/Tele StAff/1985/
PC(DPC) dated 28 Fob.85 (Amnexiure-VII) received at this Statiom
6 months prior to his:_rm_‘timnemt @n's'up@ranx;mtien fron_s‘ervic'e;.
was alse circulated teo the applicabt for checking the cerrectness
or otharwisa' amd sigrature obtalmed, This has alse net been
disputed by the applicant while signing the seniority list,

)

theugh the applicant should have raised objectiom, if any, im view
of his fast approdching retirement date, to ratify the date of his

seniority to claim his premetien im time while iu service itself
as IDC towards telsphome operater post. The applicant ought to |
haw clrimed his semiority atleast at the last leg of his service

or immediately after his retirement, Imstead of claiming semierity,

Attes tai , | ‘ Deponent

_ Malhotra . | (X .t:;}};\ét ,
ing Commanaer . i,
ghiegf Agministrative Officer Gp Cay
E 1t

A.F ot:tion Hakifoal Station Comn

AF Stn Hakimper

+
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the appiicant started insisting mere om fixation of pay in

- - D=

higher pay scale which at last has been considered favourably,
After fization of pay amd revision of pemrsion in the higher
pay scale and after drawal of atrears of pay ard pension, the
applicant has brought out the seniority point vide his appli=
cation dated 5 Aug,80 i,a. after a lapse of almest 5_years of
his retirement, which is considered time barred as per Sectlon-

2] of Administrative Tribuml Act, 1985,

16,  The relevant orders on fixatlon of seriority have alse
been supplied to the applicant om 8 Feb,92 immediately on
receipt of the same from the higher authorities, Hence the
contentlon of the _i:.rzdividmj_l,ﬁlat the relevant orders were
not supplied te him is haseless,

17, With regard to the applicantts q.:n;ments in para 6(d)

it is sibmitted that the contention of the applicant that he
had drawn only_ore pay scale for hils entire service of 34 years.
is baseless, He had drawn twe pay scales i,e, 110-180 (as IDC)
and 110-240 (as Telephone Operator) with resultant revision of
pay scales under CDS (RP) Rules, 1973, It is further sbmitted
that Rule probibits to take_his clerical semiority in the
telephone operator post vide Ministry of Home Affairs OM No.3/
27/65/CS-II dated 26 Feb,66 ard OM No.9/22/B/Bstt(D) dt 6 Feb 69
(Amnexure-I) which specifically lays down that employces ren-
dered surplus are to be treated as fresh entrants, The order of
Alr HQ 1s quite legal and not arbitrery as contended by the
applicant, - |

PR
~— PRI

Attestor | Deponent

o~ - itk

Wing Commander g
© % s aministrrtive Officer , %g L STPLIN S ST
A. F. Station Haki.apet, ST e r

b Ak B bl g

uos Commandes
AF Stn Hakimpet
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2!,8'; ' With regand to averments in para 7, it is submitted
that af the time, of his case for higher pay scale being
pregressed, he did not make a mention for claiming his
seniority as IDC towsrds Telephone Operator!s post er at
the time whlle he sought for a;ﬁears af payment on accourt
of fixation of pay ir the higher pay scale ard revisior of

pension,

. [P B

19‘. 1y is f urther ’bi‘ou‘ght‘out that after enjoying the -
benefits onm aco unt of fimaticn of pay in the higher pay scals
ard revision of pemsion, the applicant brought out the seniority
point which he had requested onca_@.w_?mgd,:_LS??%,_‘__but he had given
‘an optien te the effect that either he s_h.mulc} be reverted te IDC
or he may be given h:_lghe':_ugay scals as a Telephone Operater, im
his applicatien dwring 1979. He mainly stressed the peint of
sgni@rijgy‘aa 5 Aug.0 i.e, after a lapse of 5 years efl his
retirement from service on supersnnfiation which he ought te

have claimed befors retirvement or atleast lmmediately after

ratirement,

20. 1t _ig,f{:trthgr sibmitted that unless the applicant
resufes higher duties on prometior yith higher pay scale yhid
will oNLy be possible during service tige ani not after rétize-
rent, i‘h’e applicant _@ﬁgk}t tt;é have claimed for promotion wbile .
in service, instead of fixatlon of pay in higher pay scale, vhich
has been considered during the May.89, and which has become '

final, aml the applicant retired,

h_es_ji ’ | . Deponent

A. Mhlhotra

Wing Commander Py
Chief Administrative Officer 'A appathy
A. F. Station Hakimpet. G‘P_ Capl

Station Cominander
AF Stn Hakumper
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 NARAK BHASHI R RAO
. Advocatz, High Cour of A. P.
Additiona! Sicnding Couns:’ ¢ o Contral Gove.
H. No. 35/3 RT, Vijayanagar Colany,
HYDERABAD-600 467



“l] -

2l, _ In view of the fem—gog.ng‘subnissions_, the application
is dév:;id of rgefits ard liable te be dismissed. Therefore, it
is prayed that this Henfble Tribumal may kind1ly be pleased

to dismiss the application with -costs,

' N ' 'AF Stn Hakimpe!
Sworn on this, the Tiwemilelh  gay of BApasl, 1D,

and signed his name before me, in my preserce,

Wincj ommarnder
Chief Administrative Officer
CATION A.F. Station Hakimpet.

- e e - . “ - - - I

I, the above named respordent No. FOUR hereir do_
hereby state that what all stated ir the Counter Affidavit
is true _to the best of my kuowledge, beliff anrd in formetion.
Hence verified on this, the Tierdell  day or WPRIL T4

ad
DeponenﬂA%a{;;;X\%
Stati ma ,

- - &F Stn Haklmpsi

.ﬁr

/
A. Malhotra v
Wing Commander
Chief Administrative Officer
A. F. Station Hakimpet.
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4 ., 1 THs CEFTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL HYLERABAD BENCH AT HYLERZSLT

| -  0.A.NO. 92/92 - 3

Date ‘of Order: 13-9-98

Ee Ween s

M.Jaya Rao.

v+ Applicant

and .

1. The Chief of Air Staff,
AIR Head Quarters, -
New Delhi-11.
2. Air Officer,Personnel
AIR Head (uarters, New Delhi-11.

3. Chief Officer, The Headquarters Tralning,
Command~IAF, Bangalore—G. .

4, The Air Officer Commanding,
Air Force Statioa, Hakimpet, Hyderabad

' e Respondents.
For the ‘E‘ppliCant.‘ $=- Mr,, M.P .Chal’ldramOuli, AdV'OCate.
For the Kespondents: Mr. N.V. Ramana .

' ./Add CGsC

CORAM: C ' ' ' :
THE HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE V.JEBLADRI, RAO 5 VICE~CHAIRMAN

THE HON'ELE Mi( A.B .GORTHI : MEMBER(ADMN)
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0A.92/92
Judgemant

( As per Hon, Mr. Justice V. Neeladri Rao, VC )

Heard Sri P, Chandra Mouli, learned counsel Por the
applicant and Sri N,V. Ramana, learned counsel for the
respondents,

2. The applicant, late Jayared, joined as LDC on 18-9-1951
in R~4 Organisation ss against Airmen vacancy and he caon-
tinued in the said post till 1§%B. He was abscrbed as Tele-
phone Operator on 20~2-1968 in the pay scale of fs.110-180,
and he retired in thae said post in 1085,

3. As late Jayarag was not & matriculate and as matri-
culation is the minimum educational qualificetion for the
post of LOC/Telephone Operator, it is stated that he was

not given pay scale of R,110-240 uhich was applicable to

the Telephone Qperators, But Government ef'India'by arder
dated 26-7-1986 vide Annexure-~] passed orders reiaxing the
prescribed minimum educgtional qualificaticnﬁé? tha
applicant and Za-others. But when they were not given the
benefit of the pay scale’of Rs,110-24D Prém the dates of
their respective appointment as Telephone Operators, ¥
representation wvas made,and ultimately the Station Commander
and CGO Officer incharge of Civil Administration recomm nded
on 16-11-1%985 for tha fixation of pay of the applicant in
pay scale Rs,110-240 with ePfect Prom 20-2-1968,and that

the service rendered by the applicant from 18«8~1951 to
20~2-1968 ahall be reckoned for the purpose of seniority

b/ .
and promotion in the cadre df‘Telephona Operater and hence

b va ) A
N 2 should be promoted to the post of Telephone Qperator
Gr.1 and he should be Purther promoted as Telephone
Supervisor, i
i

'.2.
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4; The Government bf india had'givan sanction for re-
fixation of the pay cf the applicant with effect from
20-6~1968 in the pay sacale of Rs,110~240 and in the pay scale
of Rs,260-480 from 1-1-1971 and stagnation increment was
given on 1-7-1983 vide order dated 20-6-1989 (vide annesure-4)
and a ccordingly the applicant was psaid all arreara,

Se But as the recommendationgfor reckoning the service of
the appiicant from 1951 for fixation'a? seniority andﬁ?an-
sequential promotion tothe post of Telephone Qperator I%.I
and Telephone Supervisor wers not accepted by the Government
@his 0A was filed for declaration that the order No.AIR/HG/
23046/83/Tele staff/PC/DPC dated 2-5 ~199%1 whereby his request
for the above was not acceded tp, is illegal, arbitrary‘and
void and for a euﬁsequential direction to't he regspondents to
reckon the period of service as LDC from 18-9-1851 to 20-2-1968q:
as the service in the Telepbone Opsrator G;.II and for all
consequential bensfits like promotion from the date when his
juniors were promoted and Por pay in the higher payscales,

6, It uas pléadad for the mspondants that as the rslaxafinn

vas aet made only in 19?§/the applicant is not entitled to

tha reliefs claimed in this DA, The further contention for

the respondents is that as the applicant had retired from
sarvice in 1985i§ﬁhs long p;}ur tothe Piling of this DA (it
was presented on 5-2-1392), ths applicant will not be entitled
to pay in the promoetionsal pﬁst gven if it ecan bé‘ﬁgﬁd that

the period of service from 18-9-1951 had to be reckoned for
fixation nf'SEniaritx:and thereby his case éﬁ;iégsbe cone
sidered for promotion to the pasf of Telaphone Operator Gr.l
and also to Telephone Suparuisoi. The further submission

for the respondents is that.as the applicant rétirad from

' _ : ea3.
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To

i. The Chief of air Staff,
AIR Head Quarters, New Delhi-11,

2. The Air Officer, Personnel,
AIR Head Quarters, New Delhi-11, .

3. The Chief Officer, The Headquarters Training,

Command~IAF, Bangalore-6.

4. The Air Officer Commanding, Air Force Station,
Hakimpet, Hyderabad '

5. One copy to Mr.M.P.Chandramouli, Advocate; CAT Hyd,

6. Qne copy to.Mr.N.V.Ramana, Addk ,CGSC.CAT.Hyd,
7. One copy to Library, CAT.Hyd.
8. One spare copy. h

pvH

e

A
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1. Thé Chief of air staff, - o0
AIR Head Quarters, New Delhi-1i1,

2. The air Officer, Personnel,
- AIR Head Quarters, New Delhi-11, ..

3. The Chief Officer, The Headquarters Trainlng,
Command-IAF, Bangalore-6, ‘

4, The Air Officerl,Commanding, Air Force Station,
Hakimpet Hyder abad

5. One .copy to Mr.M.P.Chandramouli, Advocate; CAT, Hyd,
-6+ @ne copy to,Mr.N.v. Ramana, Addk.CGSC.CAT.Hyd.

7. One c0py to Library, CAT Hyd

8. One Spare copys

- -
- -.l
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service long before the Piling of the DA, the quéstion of
fixing the notional pay in the higher poat in vhich he never
worked does not arise. ‘ .

7. There is Fnrca\in ths.cnn;entinns for the respondents,
This is a cese where the ériﬁcible of ‘No pay no work' has to

be applied as tha applicant never wvorked in the promoticnal

- E « o= - P - L IR U, S, - L | U SR Y ——

does not arise: - As such we'are not adverting to the plea as
to uhether in vieu of the relaxation that uas made in 1976, ths -
period of service from 18-9-1951tas to be reckoned for fixation
of seniority.

8. It is not known asito whether the period of service from
16-9-1951 till 20-2-1968 the date on which the late Jayarao
(Jayarao died during the pendency of this 0& and his LRs have
come oh records as per orders in the MA,803/95) was absorbed

as Telaphone QOperator on 20-2-1968 was included in Qualifying
sarvice for fixation of pension, If the same was not reckoned
for gualifying service, the LRs of Jayarao, if so advised are
frse to make a repressnation to R-4 in regard to the samas and
if such a rapresentation is going to be made, the same has teo
be disposed of in sccordance with lay.

9. Subject to the above, the 0A is dismissed. WNo costs.//

(R.8. Gbrthi) (V. Nesladri Raog)
Member (Admn) Yice Chairman

- .

Dated : Septembar 13, 95
Dictated im Dpsn Court [
4’,/145"

- D%’J:ﬂd Kegisbiah 55 cc
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’ a.;\ngffm.)s:l wc'L
Applicaticn filed Under or . I=Fuie—rEPc—
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIFUNAL AT HYDERABAD,
| M, A NO, 82> /35.
in

0.A. N0, 92 /92,

1,M,Jays Rao (died ) s Applicant,

2,M,sakxu pai, w/c,laee M,J8ya Rao,
ocry il Iged akout 56 years,
R/o,H.N . 116/),srinager colany,
Tirwmalfgiry, secunderabad.3, .. Proposed applicant

( 50le L.R. ©f r.qt deceaped Applicant)

and

r safe, :
rters, Nev relhi.ll, . -

, Persmnel

\\

: 3_):;111;539(.‘.1«:
S~ _ighe Head cuarters Training Camand-IAF
Bangalore—bo

4. The Alr Officer ccumanding
AMr Force Staticn, Hakimpet,Hydersbad, .. Fespondents,

PR For all the reagons stated in the affidavit filed
in swpart of the Applicant ( to condune the delay )
the Applicant herein prays thit this Hon'ble Court

applicant

way be ploased to add the xpplisxxiEm herein as legal
repressntative of the deceased applicant 5ri M,Jayd R20
in the above O,A., os otherwise the applicant herein
will be put to serious and irreparable loss and hardship, -
and pass such order(s) as this Hon' ble Tribunal way dsem

£fit and propex.

HyGecabad, ‘<::3?]§%,_____=1 .
Dt: 20-$02-1795. comtel for applicant,



© INVOTTALY 822 1ISMN0D
*TTNOWY-"(MVHD*d*K TWHS

S dliapal

‘Auedytdde paseossan ayy yo g
89 Juedirdde o) pon 02 *y'n

‘TELT 3o € *:i‘vo
U

.Y e Tha A4

‘prqeapkH 3w
TeUNQEXL*umpY tenuss oyl ut

‘30Inoly paexapiy




I
/f
b

r

Hyderabad District,

4
, L

P - !
‘ ! i

.- 4n the Cenwal aAdmn,Tribunal
at Hyderabad,

1
B

M.ALNO, o /95,

in
5 Q.A. M0, 92 | of 19972,

v = 124N, ",6 ‘

1 i E}L\f[:!l__ﬂlﬂm \L% \
o
A
R

| M.A. to acd the applicant ag

' L R, of the deceased applicant,

. .. i

' SHRI M,P,CHANDRAMOULX,
COUNSEL FOR APPLICANT,



),M.Jaya Rao (aied )

Dty 20-£02-1995. o

| | g R-axhos . W SR N
Applicaticn £41ed Uncer or , hepue=—do=CRC-

TN THE CENTRAL ALMIMISTHATIVE TRIFUNAL AT HYDgRAn»D,

wato,  QED /8.
in

C.ANO, 32 /32,

petweent~ -

.o Applicent,

0,M,sakku Bai, w/o.laee M Jaya Lao,
occiNil, Mged about 56 yeals,
R/o..N , 116/1,srinager colony,

1irwnalégird, secunderapav-3, .. Proposed ppplicant

{ s¢le LR, of the deceased ppplicant)
pnd

1, chief ©of alr staff,
Alx Head tuarters, New relhi- 11,

n, Alr cfficer, Personnex'
alr Head cuartere, New Celhi-l1l,

» Chief Officer
the Heal (uarters Training Camnand-IAF

pangolor e~6,

4, The Air Offlcer cormandéing _
Mr Force Stetlcn, Hakimpet,Hyderabad, ..

regpondents,
. por~all the reasons stated in the affidavitc riled
'1n puppor t of the Applicanﬁ ( o condeone the delay )

the gpplicant herein prays that this Hon'ble Court
- " applicant

may be pleased to add the apzl}kexxkem herein &8s legal

représentative of the GeceaseQ applicant Sri M,Jaya Rao
in the above‘o.,jp‘;e as othgrw@se the applicant herein

will be put to serious ané irre@arable loss and hardship,
ond pass such orcer( s) as this ﬂan'blé‘Tribunal may deem

fi% aryd proper,

Hyderabad, Cijﬁ?ﬁ (;14--_-- AV
sel tor Applicant.
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Hyderabéd'DisErict.
. . ‘ . .
in the Central aAdmn,Tribunal
/r i at Hyder&lbdd.
) ﬂah‘. mc . . . /95.
o . 1n';“
o T ' S s
. b * - Q.A.M0, 92 of 1392,
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ROV S SLA N
Ry o
[
M.A. tOo add the applicant asg
" L.R, of the‘deceased applicant,
. ’ I

SHRI M,P,CHANDRAMOULY,
COUNSEL FOR APPLICANT,




. e Rasiuo IoiePe
Applicaticn £1led Uncer or, k=FE¥E=#iiﬂEZ;
g1 THE CENTRAL ALMI WISTHATIVE TRIEBUNAL AT HYTER2DBAD,

M,A NO, Ekfz> /35.

in

O.A MO, 92 /92,

petvweent -

1, M, Jeyd RAC (txi@d 'J . Ve A@plicant‘

oM, sakku Lma_ w/0.lage M Jayd | 0,
occi il moeo about 5O yoars,

R/o.LN 116/1,sringer colony,

1irwnad&ygirl, bLCmUE.LJxJ<U.—-3 .. Proposed ppplicant

. “. (sole L.R, of the deceased Applicant)
‘9 | . And

1, chtef of afr staff, -
Alr Head Luarter , New relihi-11,

n, Aair Officer, persamnel
alr Head cuar ters, New pelbi-ll,

ey e

2 Chief officer ,
he Head (uarters Training Coamrand-IAF

pangtlor e-6,

'4,' The Alr Officer coméandirg
AMr Farce St2 eicn, Hokimpet, jiyGerebad, " ,. Resgpondents,

A

{o]
&

,
i
40

=

For ull the reasons stated in the affidavig rhled

in sypport ol the Applicant ( to councdone the delay )

Sy

G

- T

Lo

the ﬁppli.(-dnt herein prays that this Hon'ble Court
" applicant
- may be pleagsed to add Lhe @,ﬂ?ﬂ.ﬁﬂéﬂkm herein as legal

|
representative of the decezsed applicant $ri M,Jaya RaO
in the above O,A., @8 Otherwise the applicant herein

will be put to sericus and irreparable loss and hardship,

and pass such order(s) as this Hon'ble Tribunal may deem

i  £it am oproper,

pyder abad, ' UUA, I 2,
Dt 20-@02.-1995 1 Comsel for mpncant




Hyderabad Dy s&ict.

In the Cenu:al AdGnn, Tribunal
at hyde.rabdd

M.A.NO, . /95&

x | . 1n

Q.A.M0, 92 jof 1392,

;w;‘mwr Hyn :
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v
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M/A, to add the applicant as
L,R, of the deceised applicant,
s -

- b g

SHRI M,P,CHANDRAMOULX .
COUNSEL FOR APPLICANT,
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Applicaticn £{led Uncer Or,¥ F

in THE CENTRAL ALMI NI STHRATIVE TRIFUNAL AT HYTD'ERARMD,

M A NO, @5 /95,
in

0.A. N0, 32 /92,

petween! -

1.M,Jaya Rao (dGied ) - | .. Applicent,

oM. sakku Bai, w/o.laee M, Jayd ao,
ocey ML, Rged about 56 year s,
R/o, M N, 116/1 srinager colony,
1iruwnada ;

{ sole L.R. of the deceased applicant)
Ano

i, chief of air staif,
AlT Head (uarters, New pelhi-11,

n, Alr cfticer, Per sannel ‘
alr Head cuartere, New pelhi-~1l,

chief Officer
e vead cuarters Txeining Cannand.IaF

pangalore-6,

4, The Air Officer cammandirng _
alr Farce staglcn, Hol{mpet,iiycerebad, .. r.espondents,

por all the reasons stated in the aftidavit riled

i«

" 4n support of the Applicant ( tc condone the delay )

the gpplicant herein prayes that this Hon'ble Cowt
' applicant

' may be pleasec tO adé the angXkeaxkma herein as legal

representative of the ceceased applicant 5ri M,daya Rao

in the above O,A., A% othérwise the applicant herein

wiil be put to seriocus anc srreparable loss and hardship,

and pass such order(s) as, this lien'ble Tribunal may deem
£{¢ ang proper, i :

yyderabad, ' (/:é:;uzi 4 [ A 4 P

Dt: 20-202-1375. Comsel for applicent.

r
o
[

Ggird, secunderapsi-d, .. Proposed applicant



HyGerabad District,

. .In the Central Admn,Tribunal
at Hyderabad,

CMapaNo, T /9,

. in

t . = e

0.A.NO,. 92 Of 1392,

M.A: to add the applicant as
L.R, of the decezeed applicant,

4o e S .

SHRI M.P,CHANDRAMOULY,
COUNSEL FOR APPLICANT,




. a9 D@'?{(Uﬁ . <) e e
applicaticn £1led Under OIL. -CRG
IN ‘™ME CENIRAL ADMINISTRATIVE JRIBUNAL AT HYDERABAD,

- M.ALNO, %02’ /95.

in
A SOANO, 92 /92,
" petueent -
1.M.Jaya Rao (died ) : . .o . &ppilcant, -

2.M,gakku Bai, w/o.laee M,Jaya Rao,
occiiil, Rged about Db yesars,
R/0.H.N , 116/l srinagar colomy,

. Tirmal&gui. Secmﬁerabaé—a, _ P Pr onsed Ap91&¢ant
{ sole L.R, of the deceased. Applicant) | | -
"ﬂw‘“‘":“ . - l l. mﬂ

1. chief of alr staff, o

ar Head Quarters, New pelhi.ll,
£ “

5, air Officer, Perscnnel -

alr Head guarters, New Delhi-ll.

Chief Officer | '

the Head guarters Training Command.IAF

Bangalore-6,

4, The Alr Officer comnatiding |
7" Ajy Parce Staticn, Hakimpet,Hyderabad, 7 .. Respondents,-
5+ . yeriall the reasons stated in the affidavit £iled
" 4n support of the Applicant ( to ccndone the delay )

the gpplicant herein prays that thig Hon*ble Court

| ) applicant )

may be pleased to add the applksaxiwz herein as legal

representative of the deceased applicant Sri M,Jaya Rao

in the above 0.3., a8 otherwise the appl:l—caﬁ_t herein

wlll be put to serious and irreparable doss and hardshi.ﬁ. |

and pass such order( sy as this Hont ble Tribunal may deem

fit ad prope‘r..

Hy@erabad, C—?Q — Q-
Dt: 20-202-199%5. ¢t '5%1 for Appﬁgént.




7 ‘ | -
/Tg R L Hyderabad District,
2 a ull
-\3] )(5’1&
S . . . iIn the Central admn,Tribunal
at Hyderabad,

-t Jflw\‘ » ‘. ' Ld--. )
204 93 Yo T 395 .o L,

lo APy ' -

310‘%\8 : il

Qe Jre -’ S 't

L1 Tody X ,
0 A o " "

3o g.ﬂg@" ‘ . ) -
L ‘

2.0 ™NOY ' =T i ‘ *

%‘ Q)‘e—e )

21 Jow ¢ :

SR T ‘ N

. G Ot T ' o .-
230 ‘ . 7 M.A. to add the applicant as |

g6 ¢ -1 I L.R, of the deceased applicant,
¢ .

©
D\‘g . - W, s . L mmee—

ar .' L Qf&
I? C]\ -“ Py .- DI‘NJ@Q rk‘,‘} .

e et . %
, x/

dippe ey

Y R T ) R T {

SHRI M,?2,CHANDRAMOULI,
COUNSEL FOR APPLICANT,



Applicaticn filed Under or b (P
IN THE CENTRAL MMSTRATIVE 'IRIBUNAL AT MERABAD.
Lo i Dol EWE NSS! - M A NO. %02) /95. ‘
in | “
. ,,ji.)'l,{;_' PR AT ')-:'..',, A i.f:_ lri..-“.-—? .Jii..f ii.'; O.A.m. 92 /92-
.- .\1~.".[TJ'3‘£_ ot
Between: ~ ,
i~ l M Jaya Rao (died ) . e .o N)plicantﬁ;
2.1‘1 .;akku Ba:l. W/O.laee M Jaya Rao,
Occ“m.l, ngd about 56 years, |
. R/o.H 116/1,srinagar colany, ‘
LSO fﬁrunal&gir.t ) secmderabad..a ~ «s Proposed applicant

( sole L.R. of the deceased Applicant)

_and

L. chief of ALY stagf, * " -
- alr Head Quarters, Ngewlnelhi.-ll.

2"‘, Air Officer personnel’ ’
alr Head Quarters, New Delhi-ll

3, Chief Officer o
the Head Quarters Trai?;ing Comnand-IAF

Bangalor e=b,

4, The Adr Officer camanding 5
Air Farce station, Halnimpet Hyderabad .. Respondents,

L]

Cer Dnp oL b TSNS IS E e PUTOPE .;

Sy Ded e bl thie reasons, stated in the affidavit filed
in support of the Applicant ( to ccndone the delay )
the gpplicant herein prays that this Hon'ble Court -
appl;l.cant
may be pleased to add the mttmxm herein as legal
representative of the deceased applicant Sri: M Jaya RAO
'/ 4in the above 0 ax., as otherwise the applicant herein
will be put to serious and irreparable loss and _t;a}r_:d_ship‘..

and pass such on:der( s) as this Hontble Tribunal may deem

fit and proper.

yderabad ' lP S« -
Dt 20,202_1995 Cousel for Applicant,
1 ) L B J



b&‘

I came to know about the pendency of the Cohoy Inmediately
1 cantacted my husband s 2Cvrcate R 20eC2. 199% and
mqﬁt;ed ebaut the cese, After sscertaining the penlency
of the cage I em filing this I scellangous APplicaticon

to inolesd me as Applicant as the legsl representacive

ot the Applicant, Except myself ghere are no L.R®s, tO

ny huskand I‘s Cur anly caughtor is married. I sutmie thae
the delay in £iling the L.R,7etiticen 15 netther vilful

A& winton  excs,t dac to che clzrcwuctonces stated &bowe,

1 &imit th ¢ the relfes préyed tn the 0,a, is algo fox
cnsequential benefits, It 1 theretore #rayed that thig
Hm'ble Txibunal mﬁy be pleased to add the APplicant heregn
&5 legal repres@t:uu Ot the dece:sed Applicent as
othervise 1 w1ll ke put to #Cricus anc logs anu hardship,
and further §t ig preyec thet uds lin'ble courg WAy be
Plerged to corcone the telay Q'}f’u days &n £1ling the
LR, Petiticn ac the pame $: nulther wilful na wintan

and nocnxeceipt of letter frew my house ownaer, "":mauzy
on receist of lottar I appreach.d oy Counsel,

S0lemnly afgirmed and

8igned hex neme w0 thyg { sme, sakku rag )
© the ljthoay ot 1eb 1978

at Hydexabad,

EeiCxe me,

ALVOCaty g HYGerabec,
( M, EAKKULAT )



tpﬂ

R

in the Central administrative Txibunal at iyderabad,

v e MJARD, gob ’/95.‘ P A
.- & . Sy in o
.- ‘//'oohomo 32 ot 1992. '
Betueen 1o - . ' b
n,Joys pec (died) his wvife and sole oo APPlicant/
ugnrnpxemuuw mt.n.sakku Boi, _Proposed Applicant
B and o
‘L.chdet of Al stau. o
. . AIR Hos@ cusrters, New Delhi.ll o
- and 3 others, . . o0 mmt‘

. LT § Yy, T
1, tt.caxku Bai %/o,Jaya’Fao, aged abcut %6 yeers,

R/0.Sccunderabad éo hereby soleznly &2fikin and s tate cs

'mappncanttnt!uo.\ ua-nyhu:b-na .

. 2., .3 mulmit that my hﬁabana wis £iled-C,h; N0, 2/72
- bafcre. this Hon'ble ribundl for & dirccticn t6 the

¢

. .. vt L [ .. T
follows se - .
AR TL B AP o'

-

b § m t.he wopowd appucant: in. the above 0.,

Zespndents. tO reckown: the pericG of his setvice as L.C.C,
fron 18.9.135] to 20268 85 the service in Telcphmne
opexratex grade-3l e2nd dive all ccnuoqucntul bdu.tu:-
lize p:cmoucn fra the date \hm hin j\mlcto were
prasotad and pay tn the Hi',fner sals, | The antd O.a,

uu adni tted during Fed' 32 end gt is pqncing befcre,

ﬂu. Hon'ble Court/txtbmal .1 oloit that during the
pendacy ©f this O.A,, my husband dled m 20-4.1593, I em
nct gware of tho peridency of the case befcxe this

Hm' ble court Duﬂnq December, 1394 my husband advocate
bu tﬂ.t.ten 8 letter to my 0ld addresa abaut the liewdng
of the cese foxr final hearing, My previous house owner
has heanded.Over that letter tome on 17-2.1935..




- Tt
Y

Hyderakaé pistrict,

in the Central AGmn,Tibuhal
at Hyderubad,

H.},I‘D. . /95.
in e
p;h.m. ?2 . m 1?32.

H.A, tO conitne the delay in
£11ing the L.F.Appicaticn,

3
i

rHRI M, P, CH TR/ MOULY,

comnsél for Applicant.




Applicaticn £1led under Eec, 5 of the Limitation pct,
IN THE WEDOEIE CEVIRAL ADKINISTRATIVE TRISURAL AT HYDIRABAD,
| . M.AD, /9%,
| in

0,AND, 32 /1572,

Bétween . .

1.n.53y8 Rao (Oied) «s Applicant,

. 2.M,58Kku Bag W/ciM.Jayn Rao
aged about 56 years, H.No.116/1, Prcposed Ind Applicent
Erinagar colony, Tirumelagiri, in the abowe O.A, &3
mcc:abad-a. soke L.R. Of deceased

Applicent,
and

1, Chict of alr seaff _
AIR Head gusrtero,New Delhi«ll

2, AIZ Ofticer,Percannel
ALZ Head c:tnrm:.m Lelhi.ll,

3, Chief Ofticer,

The Hecd (uarters Training Ccnnand-lAF
Banqalore.ﬁ.

‘4, The. Alr 0£!1ce¢ camancing
ot AIR Force St-tim, Hakimpet Hyderabad «» Respcndents,

way e pleased to condone the delay

85 1n tiling the L.R,Applicaftion end pass

£4t md proper u othervise the applicant will e put to
sexiocus and uuparablo loss and hardship,

Hyderabad, ak M
Dt: 20-2- 1309, coan fox petitioner,




|
=i 2 g

after raceipt of the letL@g from my husbands s Adv;ocate anly
I came to know about the ipenGency of the ©,a, . Imediately
I contacted my husbandt g r;s,,d\mcata @ 20-02-1995 and
encuired about the case, after aacertaining the i:aendancy
of the case I am filing this Misccll&maous Applicatim !
to implead me ag Applﬂ.caat. as thez legal representutive

Of the &pplicant. Except myself ahare are no 1L, Rs. to

my husband as cur cmly daughter m married. X suhmz.t that
the delay in tiling thﬁ L.R, Pautim {5 neither wilful

naeE wantan except. due to the circumstances sbated above.

I submdt that the relier prayed in the O.n, is also for |
congequential bmaﬁiw. It s therefare prayed that thié
Hw'ble Tzxibunal me;y be pléased to aad -the A@plicént herein
'ag leg:1 xepneaenmﬁve of _r.h.e deceaged Applicantf'aés
othezwisa I will be put to Jsericué and loss and hérdship,
ana further it is prayed that t:hiﬁ'Hm‘bl Teure may be |
pieaae.ﬁi tc condone the delay - x L of dav& in filing the |
L.R, Petition as the same'i:‘s Qeither wilful nor n.-ant,on

© and non-receipt of "l'stter £xom &;y '.house owner, lmediately

on receipt Of letter I approached my courigel,

sGlemnly affirmed and . |
signed her name on fhie - ~ { smt,sakku pai )
the lpthday of reb!133% :
at Hyderabad,

Before me,

Acvocate § Hyderapada, ' :
R M, BAKKUBAX)

4 Ry o

R U

.




.M,Jaye Rao (died) his wife and sole oo Ap;élicant/ E

' re agmoentm

In . the central administrative wibunal at Hyderabad,
Moo, QDL /95 s
in '

. O A ND, | 92 of 1992;_ . i

paetween §e ’ : ‘ |
legel repr esantacive gnt,M,pakku Bai, ex:oposed Applicant

ano

L.chlef Of AL Staff | o "
ALR Heac¢ (uarters, New peihi-1l N P
and 3 others, e ,. Respoondents e

o )

-g;'f;éaef;t of Smt, sakku pal.

1, M. sakku Bat w/o,Jaya Rao .aged about 56 y:'ears,

p_/o,Secunderabdd do hereby solemnly affirm and 5tate as

follons = : ' S ‘ ',;1 }

i, i am the proposed applicant in the above OA.

The apolicant in t.he O.A, wasg my huaband

24,;- <2 1 ﬁubmit thet my husband was £1led O.h, 110.92/92
betaﬂ. Lhis Hen'ble Txibunal frx a éirecegion to the

reckom the perioﬂ of his :acrvice as L.C.C.

irom 18-—? l';)bl ‘to 20.0-68 as the service in Telephcme

aperatar cz;ade.-n ané give all cmseqaential benerits |

"

iime prcmot,im from the ovate when his juniocs weu_a
sranoted end pay in the Higher scale, The 8aid 0, a,

was aomitted during Feb! 92 and 1t. i1g pending befcﬁ:e

this Hon'ble court/trikrunal., I sul:mit. that dur.ing the

pendecy of thks 0uN, s MY husband died on 20-%1993. I am

not aware of the pendency-Of the case before thm

Hen'ble Court, D\ning December 1‘394 my husband Advocate

has written a letter to my old adm ess about the: listing

of the case for final hearing, My previoue houaa owner

haa handed.over thit letter. to me on 19-?.,.1995. .




" Hyderabad Districs,

© - JIn the Centxal aﬁnn,'rribunal
at Hyderobay, .
o o

T e oy it

Tt i
.o ’ . i 'I ? ‘ [ “F; Lo ! ;;
_M"A'm. i e I . ‘: y : 1 ; l
" Fo P f
in L

3.
|

L0.A,80, 92 ‘af 1333,

' "M,A, to cmdcore ‘the delay in
o _ f1ling the L.r,Application,

_' SHRY M,P.CHANDRAMOULI ,

Coamsal for Applicant,



Application £1led ynder sec, 5 of ‘the Limitation pct, :

TN THE WEBNXEEM CENTRAL mmsmm;vt IRIEUNAL AT HYDERABAD,
M.A- ma %@2//?50 -
in ! E

oA, 92 /1992,

petwaen -

1.M,08ya Rac (died) - oo Applié,ant,
0.M.53Kku Bai W/o.M.Jaya Rao -
aged about D6 yeldL o, H.No.l),é/ Ly proposed i2nd Applicant
srinagar colay, Tirumalhgiri, ~ i{n the above 0,A, as
secuncerabad-3, , soke L,Rr, Of deceased
' applicant,
&na

1, Chief of atr steff
AIR Head gual ters New Delhi-1l

2, AZ ofticer ,Persmnel
Alr mead guarters ,New Delhi-1ll,

3, Chief cfficer, L
The Head fuarters Tcainin g camand..IAF
pangalore-6, | ' —ooh

&, "he AlX offices c:_anmnnding o 3
AIR Force Stotion, Hakimpet,}{ydre_rabad, .. Respcndents,

ror 8ll the r eagsme: st:éted 1n the accmpanyi;-)’lg
affidavit the putit.ma‘r/appllcént hé;ein prays matl;migl.
Hont Lle Tribuhal may bﬁ pleased tO é;ﬁndbtxe the delaj:f
of L50 days in filinq the L.R.Apﬁli.cadt,im and ééaa
such crdex(s) as this ﬁon' ble Court:/_':lrlbunal may dee_;n
¢4t nd proper as otherwise the app}}ic"ant will bs pw.i}; £o

gerjons angd irreparable loss and ha;:'dshig;

Hyc‘erabad. E— @«w——-— N v
Dty 20-~2-1885. céanbel for petiticner,

E L e



= 2 g

.Mtex raceipt of. t.he lett@r ﬁrcm-ﬁny hu—-sb;’and's Ad(;i'c‘acajta oly
X came to know about the pmdency of the 0,a., In“mediately

I cantacted my hustandt g hdvocat.e on 20-02- 1995 and

enquired about the’ cagce, After abcertaj.mng the pendency

of the case I am £iling this Misccllaneoua Appl‘ic‘at,ion !
to implead me ag Applicant, as the legal representntive

of the Applicant, Except myself shere are no L, RB. to

my husband as cur enly dayghter 15 married. I sdmit that
the delay in t;i.lz.ng‘ thfa L.R,Petition ie rieith'er w';uful

nar wentem except Gue to tne circumstances stated above,

I sumit that the relie: pxayed"iﬁ die C. A, is a..liéo for
cansequential beneflts, It ia; t:@.refqre Prayed t.hat this
Huwtble Txibunal méy be ;Jlearsea_ to aad the Applic;ant herein
as legul izpresentative of the dééeased Applicant';éa
oth&wim 1 will be put to sericus and loss and hardship,

4,

and further it is prayeo thet Lhﬁ.@ Hantble Ccurt may be

pleaseé to condone t:!w d@l&y A }p of da_(s in fil:lng the
L.R,Petiticn ag the :same“&s n@iths_ar wilful nor .ea;:t:cn
_ and non-receipt of lstter fron my houge owner, Immediately

on receipt Of letter I approached my counsel,

solemnly affirmed and

gigned her name an this { sme,sakku pai )

the 12thday of rebt 13?9

at tHySexadad,
.‘ “\

Befora ne,

Advocate § maexmﬂé -
| ( M. BAKKUBAL)

OSSR C TR

T ST iy

e




v g

I,n the central Administrative Tcibunal at Hyderébéé,
Mo N, %@’2/ /9“5'. |
in -
O.A.ND.': ) 92’ of 1932,
patween § |

M,Jaya Rao (died) his wife and aolé ' Apzilicant/ |
legel representat&va smr,,;gosa}dcu Ba.t, PrOposed Applicant

and
l.chief of air staﬁﬁ -
AIR Head guarters, New pelhi..-ll- |
and 3 others, ‘ ; ‘ . Resg;_omdents
l o L
fidapit of Smt, sakku pal.
1, M,saXku Bal wo,Jaya RaO, aged sbout 36 years,‘ :

'a/o.Secunderabad do hereby solmnly affirm and e,tate ag

follows 3w

I, 1 am the proposed applimnt. in the above 0 A.

. The applicant ¢n the O0,A, WAS WY husband

J,ﬁ*“ 1. pubmit that my husband was f.iled O.h, no,92/92

23

"{-’.'h\ fere thm Hen' ble Tibunal £&r a direction to tha

‘ zcapancenw o zeckom the per.iod of his aervice ag L.C.C.

frxom 18-.’9-1%1 to 20~2-68 as the sexrvice in 'mlephcme
eperat.ar c,mde..n and give all cmaequent:l.al benei:its
lime px:omot.i.on £xam the date whm his junices wele

px cmoted end pay in the Hiqher scala. The said 0 A,

wap atinitted during Feb'92 snd &t is pending beﬁm:e

this Hon'ble cwurt/tribunal 1 submi.t that duxing the _
pendecy of thds O.A,, MY huﬁband died on ?0-—4»1993. 1 am

not aware of the pmdean of the cese before this ‘

,ch' ble Court, puring December , 1934 my hugband’ a,dvocate

“has written a letter to my ©16 a‘dda:ess about thealisting

of the cage £0 £inal hearing. My previous houaa owner

has lmndeﬁ,ow.r that letter to me cn J.?..z..lags,, 3

]
ey




_ o 4; |
- Hyderabad pistrich, :

.'¥n the Central A&nn_"xribunal -
at Hyderabad,

a0, | '1 ,/:95.

in . ‘

ST
0.0, 32 of 1332, :

M.A, to corndan f'the delay in
~filing the L.k Application,

- L TS

e
SHRE M.P,CHANDRAMOULY
. C'mms@l foxr Appli}:ant,
i



application filed: yndax Sec.

6 of the Limitaticn ACk,

IN THE MSGMXEEM CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL AT HYDERABAD,

MiANo, R /95
in ! '
o.a0, 92 /1992,

petwaen :..-'

|.m.3ayn Rao (6ted)

o .1, 5akku Bai W/o,M.Jaya Rao, -
aged about 50 Ye3ES, ll.No.h.é/l,
srinagar coloay, mrumalkgird,
secunderabad-a, '

And

Chief of pir steff
AIR Head guarters,New Delhi-1ll
Y §4 officer ,Persanel |
aAlx Head guar ters New Delhi-l1l,

Chief CLELCEr,
The Head Quaxters
frangalore-6,

MR Force st-tia,

4, "he alx OfLflcec Cdmnnnding'

i— roxr all &e%eéama
aftidavit
Hon' ble Tribuhal may be
of '
such crder(s) as
f£4t =nd proper a8 otherwlse the
seric

HyCesobad, )

Dt} m":‘i" 13959

Hakimpet,ﬂyd@.r abao N s

the petitonex/applicant herein

") 24 6ays in f1ling the L.R,Appl
this Hon' ble Court/Ixibunal may eem -

cohmse

.8

Applicant,

pr oposed and Applicant
in the above O.,A, 48
soke L.R., Of deceased
applicant,

mcainin ¢ Cmmand.‘lgh;ﬁ‘

Respcﬁden ts,

etﬁat.eﬁ in the accmpanyi:hg

prays that :%.hia

pleaged o condone the delay

scaftion and pass

applicant will be put to

us and irreparable loss and E;afdshj.ﬂ,




]’ T ®l 2 -

ALter receipt of the lett@.r fran' my husband' s Adﬁécata anly

X came to know about the pendency of the 0.a,, Immediately

I contacted my husband*s Advocate a1 20021925 and .

B N e T i =2

encuired about the case, After ascer taining the pendency
- -0f the case I am .t‘ilin this Mimcllaneous Applicau on !

s implead me ag Applicang as the legal representut.ive

TERT RMTTT ONILIER oo

of the applicant, EXcept myself ghare are ao L.Ru. to
my husband as .owr only daughter is marrjed. 3 aumit, that

the delay in tiling th.P L.R Petiticn ua nef ther wilful

B

nor wgnton  except oua to the clrcumatances sbut.ed above,
I submit that the x:eli.ea: prayed j.u l:he Q. 8, is also for :
cangequentisl benefits, It is t.hereftxe prayed that this |
Hun'ble Tribunal inéy'ba pleased to add the mplic;a_nt herein

as legal xepzeaentative of t.he dﬁf‘éased 'Applicant;‘as

oth&.wa.m I will be put to serﬂ,cuza and loass and hardship.

and further it is prayeo ‘that this Han'ble \.cu.rt may be

pleaged to condone the delgy & X of da;gs in £1li‘ng me_
#.R;patitj_on as the seme ‘ish@athér w:liﬁul nor .aanton

&nd non-receipt cf llatt‘er fr—fm‘it;y_house twner, Imediataly

on receipt of letter I a‘pp'rcxached-imy counsel,

solemnly affirmed and‘ - S :
c4igned her name on thi.é ‘(. ame, sakku pai )‘-';‘
the lythéay of reb 1995 "
ag i{yde;dbm
before e,
advocate § demb;u,"
" ( M.BA'KKUBA#)



In the central Aéministrative T!!.b\mal at Hyderahaa,

“I-'befcre this

- rczsponuenw

pendecy ©f thts O A

%

M., N0, Qo2 /9%
| in | '
0.A.NO, ‘ 90  of 1232,
petween -

M.Jaya Rao (died) his wife and sole ;dlicant/ .
legel representative gat,M, sd}..ku Ba1, Pr.o;_:osed Applicant

and |

l.Chief Of ALE Btaff .
AIR Head guarters, New pelhd. 1l S
and 3 others, h . .. Respoondents

l

i

pffidawit of ant,ga_& u Bai.
1, M,sakku Bal w/o,Jaya RAO, ‘aged about 56 yeara.,

R/o.secmderahad do hereby ‘aolemnly agfirm end atate as

follqms o

1. 1 am the propoeed,appli;éant in the above 0:.5,'

the applicent in the O.A, was my husband,

:",:;.3 _sulmit that my husband wa g f.iled 0.A, No.gz/gg
Hon' ble TXibunal £m a ds.u.ct;s.m to the

o reckown the peraod of his acrv.lce as L C.C.

Lrom 18-9-1951. to 20-2-68 as the sexvice in -mlephcne
mpe.rat.m cmda.n and give all cmsequents.al benerits

.u.ma pxmoum gran the date wh@ his junicce wexe .

' pranowd end pay 1n f.he l-ughex acale. The said O.A

‘was adniteed during reb! 92 and 1t is pending b@icx:e

this Hen'ble court/tr!.bunal b 4 ‘submit that du::t-ng the

.y MY husbané d:l.ed o 20..4-1993, 3 am

not aware of the pendencY of the case before thisa

Hen'ble Cowrt, During Decemba:, 1994 my husband Advocate

hae written a let.ter to my olé adéress about the l.ist:!.ng

of the cage £C £inal mari.ng, My previous houae owner

has handed.over that letter toO me o 19_2..1.995
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" Hyderabad 'mstricﬁ. §
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© In the Central Admn, Twibunal
2t Hyderabag, |

M.a,No, g 'f95;”

in

Co.aM. 92 of 193m,

56,&«. to condan ;A;‘the delay in
£1ling the L.o,Application,

' SHRI M,P,CHANI RAMOULI,

T Counsel for Appla‘:"cant.



application filed Under sec 5 of the Limitat.icn Act
IN THE MEBHXEEM CEN‘IRAL mmsmﬁw TRIBUNAL AT HYDERABADe
wA N0, Se17 /950 “
Co

in
o.A M, 92 /1392,

setween 3o

1,M,5aya Rao (died) . .o Applicént.
0.M,53kku Bai W/o,M.Jaya Rao Y | :_'
aged about %56 yedrs, H.MNo. 11.6/ ,§ - Proposed wend Applicant
srinagar coleny, Tirumalegiri, § - in_ the above D,A, 2B
gecunderabad-3, , - poke L.R, Of deceased
" Appiicant,
And

1. Chief of alrx stcff
aIR Head gual ters,New Delhi-ll

2, AIr Officer, perscnnel
alr Head quarters,mew Delhi,ll;

3, Chief cfflcer, | AR
The Head (uAarters mrainin g Camand.IAF
Eangalmeoé, . _ . P

& 4’he ajx OEficec commanding

ATR Force station, Hakimpet, Hydé.;i:abaﬁ; .o Respa%nd'ents,
f‘or all the r easons stdted m the accanpanymg

affidavit the pet.itcner/app...i.cant. herein prays that t_hig
Hon® ble -xxs.bunnl may be pleaged to condone the delay.

of .2t days in filing the L.K, Appuca;dtim and pa:aa
such ardex{s) as this Hon'ble Com:t/n:ibunal may deem

i4t nd pxoper as otherwise the appl‘_ic‘ant. will be put £o
serions and irreparable loss and ha'x:ydshiﬁ,‘ |

“
N

Hy¢ersbad, - A
cbtm_el for petitianar,

Dtao 20—2— 1995.

st




In the gentral Admtntsttauvé Tibunal at Hyderabad,
AN, Qp Qﬁ/ /95.
in
- 0,.,A.ND, 92 of 1932,

petween t=

M,Jaye Rao (died) his wife and sole .s Apxilicant./
legel representative g, M, sakku pai, Proposed Appucant..

and :
l.Chlef of alr gtafe o -
and 3 others, +» Respoondents

I, M,sakku Bag w/o,Jaya Rao, aged about $6 years,
k/o,8ecunéerabad do hereby golemnly affirm and state ae

follows s
i, . I am thé};g;gqpﬁgeﬁ app..‘i..;cant in the above 0,A.
The applicant in the 0,A, was my husband,

R - 1, submit that my husband was flled 0.A,N0,92/92

. Wy s
S MR L o
e ?’5«*‘- B

“q-,f_‘-'-bef:cre this Hmt ble wibunal far a éircction to the

) rcspanoent.s to reckown the pericd of his service as L.c,C.

frem 18-§-1951 to 20-2.68 as the servive in Telephane
operatm: @ade...n and give all cansequential benefits

E | 'A'll,me pranoum £rom the oaf;e vhen his juniocis were

pranoted end pay in the Higher scale, The said 0,4,

was admitted during Feb!92 and it ie pending beftre

this Hon'ble Court/txibunal, I submit thet during the

pendecy of this 0.A,, my husband died on 20~4.1993, I am

not guare of %:.he pendency of the cage before this

Hon'ble Court, During December, 1994 my husband advocate

has written a letter to'my olu adlress aboaut the listing

of the cage for f£inal hear.ing. My previous house owner

has handed.over that letter to me on 13u2.- 19985,




after receipt of the letter fram my husband' g advocate only

1 came to know sbout the pendency of the 0,A., Immediately
1 cuntacted tﬁy hugband' s pdvocate 20021995 and
enquired about the case, After ascertaining the pendency

of the case I am f£iling this Miscecllaneous Application .

£0 implead me as Applicant as the legal representative

of the applicant, Exeept'_ myself ghere are no L,Re, t0

my husbané as cur cnly daughter is marxied. I ocubmit that

the delay in f£iilng the L,R,Petition is neither wilful

ner wanton except due to the cizc‘:wnatancee stated above,

I submit that the tellef prayed in the 0,A, is also for
cchaequent&ai benefits, It is therefare px:ayéc‘\ that t;hi:s
Hon'ble ‘ﬁil;unal m;'y be pleagsed to add the Applicaxi_t. herein
as légal z_apresent;uve of the deceased Appl&cant_ as |
othexwvise I wul‘be put to sericus and logs and hardship,
ang further it i& prayed that this Hﬁni ble Court may be
pleaaéd t¢ condone the delay X 2o of da?_.rs in f£iling the~

L.R, Petition as the same ‘ts nefther wilful nor ﬂant.cn

. and non.receipt of letter from my house owner, ITmmediately

on rgaee&;pt of letter I approached my counsel,

- golemnly affirmed and
‘signed her ‘name on this { smt,Sakku pai )

the l9théay of reb' 1535

at HyGerabad,

Bef.ore me,

advocage § Hyderabad,

( M.,SAKKUBAI)
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- Hyderabad Districs,

. In the Central Admn,Tribunal
at Hyderabad,

M.&.m. /95.
0.6,N0, 92 ©of 1992,

M.A, to ¢condae the delay in
£4ling the L.R.Application,

o S G A i

SHRI M,P.CHANDRAMOULI.

Comsél £or Applicant,

-y



App.lieat&m £11ed ynder Sec, 5 of the pimitation hct;;
IN THE MESNXEEM CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL AT HYDERABAD,
- Mah.NO, gﬁ 2 /95. |
in
0.A. K, 32 . /1992,

Betwesn %=

1. n‘.aaya rao {died) | . | ‘ ++ Applicant,
2.M,.53kku Bai w/o.M.Jaya Rao a , _ o
aged about 56 years, H.No. 13.6/ i, Proposed knd Applicant
srinagar colaay, Tiruma.lagirt ] in the above 0.,A, as |

secunoerabad.a sobe L.,R, of deceased
. | ' Applicant,

and

1, Chief of alx ggaff
AIR Head guarters,New Pelhi.ll

2, Alr Officer ,Perscnel
Alr Head guarterss,mew Delhi.ll,

a, C‘h:i.ef cfficer,

The Head Quarters qrainin g ccxrmano..lhs‘
Pangalorcef, .

4, "me 2ty O6Eflcer commanding o o
MR Force Station, Hakimpet,Hyderabad, ,. Respandents,

-

for ‘21l ther easons stated in the accompanying

affidavit the petitoner/applicant herein prays that thisg

. L _ _
Hon'ble wibunal may be pleased o0 condene the delay

of D\gbcz;ﬁays in £11ling the L.R,Applicayftion and pass
such order{s) as this Hon'kble Court/Ixibunal may deem
£4t sné proper “as otherwise the applicant will ke put to
serions and irreparable loss =nd havdship,

Hytersbad, ‘ C’_‘Z}]@) Q. |
Dt: 20-%-1805, sOun'sel for petiticner,



P ""\;,,/
In the central :;dministrative qribunal at Hyderabad,

MO, Qo2 /95,

- in |

0.A N0, 92 of 1992,

Betwéen 2 -

M.Jaya RECO (died) his wife and sole s ADPlicant/
legal representative snt.m sakku pail, : gro_oosed Applicant,
' and |

l.chief of Air staff
- AIR Head guarters, New pelhi- 1l .
and 3 others, _ .+ Respoondents

affidayit of Smt,sakku pai.
1, M.sakku Bai wW/o,Jaya Rao, aged about 56 years,
R/gﬁ:s;acmderabad do hereby solemnly affirm and state as

£011045 = =

] 1. I am the proposed applicant in the above o,A,

The applicant in the o..\ was my husband

2. I submit that my husband was filed 0?&:1*16,92/92
befare this H on' ble =1ribuna1 for a dj_rection to the
respcndentw to reckom the period of his service as L C C.
| from 18-9_1‘951 to 20-2-68 as the servu:e in Telephme
operatox Grade..II and give all ccnsequential benefits
lime Prm?tim fram the Gate when his juniors were
pramoted and pay in the Higher scale. ‘e said 0.a,
was admi tted durinéufeb' 9'2,. and it is pending befofe
this Hon'ble COurt/tfibﬁnai“ I submit that during the
pendecy of thbks O.A s My husband Gied on 20..4..1993, 1 am
not aware of the pendency of the case before this

| Hent b}e‘cpur:t, Durlng December, 1394 my husband Advocate
has written 2 letter to my old address about the listing
of thq_cas_e_._for..finﬁl heér,i.ag_;. My prerv}OPS_hmse owner
has hax;ded.,over ‘that. letter to me on 19.-2—199'5:

/ /0@

'/\”b/ VAN



After receiot of the letter from my husband' 5 Advocate only
1 came to know about the oendency of the 0..!\. ,. Immediately
I contacted my husband?_s p.dvocate an 20_02..1995 and
enquirec"l'abmt the ‘case_ After ascertaining the pendency
of the case I am filing thxzs Miscellaneous Application

to implead me as Applicant as the 1ega1 representative

of the Appl:l.cant.. Except myself a:here are no L, Rs: to
my husband as our anly daughter is marrz.ed . I submit that
the delay in £iling t.he L.R Petiticn is neither wilful

nor wanton except due t.o the circumstances stated above.

I submit that the relief prayed in the 0.3\. is also for
ccnsequentia_l benef.’_t,ts. It is therefore prayed that this
@-Im'ble Tribunal méy‘ be plee_sed to add t.he_ Appnl‘.ioan‘t herein
es legal repnesentative of tne decea‘sed Applicant as
otherwise I will be put to serious and loss and hardship.
and further it is prayed that this Hon'ble Court may be
pleased to condone the delay D0 of days in filing the

L.R Peti.tion as the same is neither wilful nor wanton

and non.receipt of letter from my house owner. Imediai:ély

on receipt of letter 1 approaohed my counsel,

/¥ o 2F 43y,

solemnly affirmed and . * “) i‘ u\‘_‘.’
signed her name on this ( Smt,sakku pai )
the 19thday of Febt 1995
at Hyderabad-,' |

| Befcxre ‘me,

9 o /'*"“J“OJJ

Ad W ate Y fmderebao‘f ﬂ} '“—\\d

(MSAKKUBAI)
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. Hyderabad Districs,

In the Central Adnn'.'lribunal
at Hyderabad,

'M.a, N0, QoL— /5.

_in

- . . {
0,K, N0, 92° ‘of 1992,

ot

' M a. %O condcne the delay in

fi 11ng the L..‘.Appl:lcati on,

N \

SHRI M,P,CHANDRAMOULI,

counsél for Applicant,
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. appliéation filed ynder Sec, 5 of the Limitatlon pct,

IN THE RESMNXEEN CENTRAL ADMINIS'IRA'HVE 'IRIBUNAL AT HYDERABAD
S maw, Q82— /95,
oA, 92 /1992,

Between : -

1. M Jaya Rao (diec'l) . .. Applicant,

2 M, sakku ‘Bai W/O.M Jaya Rao, = .
aged aboutr 56 years, H.No, 1].6/ 1, Proposed ¥2nd Applicant
srinagar coldny, Tirumalagiri, § in the above 0,A, as
- gecunderabad.3, sode L,R., ©f deceased
L : Applicant,

and

1, chief of Alr staff
AIR Head guarters,New Delhi-ll

2, Mr officer ,Perscunel
Alr Head Quarters,mew Delhi..ll

3, Chief officer,
- The Head Quarters qrainiag chrmand..IAF
o -Bangalore..é

i

4. 'Lhe Alr Ofﬁ.cer coammanding . -
-AIR"Force Statiom, Hakimpet,{{yderabad .« Respondents,

) DU
“por all thereasons stated in the accampanying .
affidavit the petitoner /applicant herein prays that this
Hon'ble Tribunal may be pj,gased to condone _the delay
of 3\30 days in filing the L .Applicayftion and pass
such arder(s) as this Hon'ble Cour ¢/Tribunal may deem
fit snd proper as otherwise the applicant will hel put to
serious and irreparable loss and hardshi?n."

Hyderabad, . = fo Y

Dt: 20-2-1805, counsel for pet.:l.timer..
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